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< Diving strictly prohibited. Diving may lead to serious injury,
including death.

< Children under age of 12 can enter the swimming pool premises 1
only when accompanied by an adult/guardian.

< Parents and Guardians shall be responsible for their child's safety.

Mayflower Platinum Welfare Association shall not be responsible

incase of injury to the child.

“ Swimming Pool may be used only members during the stipulated
hours. Guests shall notbe permitted to enter the swimmin gpool.

< Mayflower Platinum Welfare Association shall not be liable for the
loss of any valuables or personal property in the swimming pool
premises.

M + Mayflower Platinum Welfare Association shall not be responsible

for any injury to any person using the swimming pool.

<+ Attendants, drivers or servants are not permitted in the swimming
pool premises.

< Pets are not permitted in the swimming pool premises,

<+ Swimming pool timings shall be from 6.30 am to 9.3 am and 4.30
pm to 7.30 pmssix days a week, Tuesday holiday.

//BY ORDER //
L MAYFLOWER PLATINUM WELFARE ASSOCIATION




Approval for seeurity and house keeping

Name o Company

I\iudl properties pyvi ltd
Sute

May Dower platinum
N | Desenplion

No Lxisting Lxisting Proposed E;“"P"“d
(company) (Owners company ners
. Association ) Assacistion
| I!\'ct:unt_\' supervisor day ' 01 v~ 5 y| =
2 - decunty guard day ' s ,/(ﬁ ) s L2
3 Secunty guard mght . A2 ' - A2
: 4 Plumbing pan time . - - -
S | Electrician parttime . ' ; - ' - -
6  Gardner skilled . " - ! m ‘ -
. (monthly 4 visits) [ | | |
-7 Gardener semi skilled - vl . \/O__I
'8 Gardner unskilled | R
9. | Office boy - o -0 - ' $
_' 10 | Lif operator ' T - ] ./'OI' i S A

11 Gym _Sﬁpéﬁisor 5 . = .

-II. ’chep(:r i o1 + 06 i .__E_ ' _g,l/

——— - . » — St

13 Cleaning machine | - A2 - 2
. operator . | S0 +

4  Maintenance supervisor ,l - | AT ) - A1
‘Total. 03 8 ' - 20

Remarks/ Desc. ' chucstihg zipproﬁ[ 'fo_r 02 sweépcr

Approvedby:  Project mar_rgg_ér - Adfy{a it MD B
'Slgn ) | B '\J:—F
Date: I | \'\\\ B

i



Approval for security and house keeping

___Naﬁ_'t_e_{xf Company  Modi properties pvt.Itd j_

Site May flower platinum = e
| | escrtion | Existing — |Existing [ Proposed | Proposed
| No (company) | (Owners company Ownery
\ N TR | Association) | Association
| 1. | Security supervisor day 01 4 - g
| 2. | Security guard day ) . 02 . 02

3. | Security guard night a 02 - 02

4. | Plumbing part time ) B - =

| 5. | Electrician part time - - - -

6. \Gardncr skilled - - - 2

(monthly 4 visits)

| 7. | Gardener semi skilled - 01 - 01

| 8. | Gardner unskilled - 03 - 03
| 9. | Office boy 01 - B ,

l 10. | Lift operator . 01 g 01
\ 11. | Gym Supervisor . - - -

| 12. | Sweeper 01 06 = 08

13. | Cleaning machine - 02 - 02

operator

| 14. |Maintenance supervisor " 01 - 01

| |Total: 03 18 - 20

\ Remarks/ Desc. Requesting approval for 02 sweeper

Approved by: Project manager Admin-ayit MD

Sign 2

Date: \f\\\\“"
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Yahoo Mail - RE: MPL-Slab Cutting at store - reg

\RE: MPL-Slab Cutting at store - reg ™MD me*(o\th‘

From. sohammodi@modiproperties.com Pk
To: narender@modiproperties.com

Cc mpl-const@®modiproperties.com

Date. Tuesday, November 1, 2022 at 03:15 pM GMT+5:30

approved
Regards,

Soham Modi

o

From: Narender Reddy <narender@modiproperties.com>
Sent: 01 November 2022 13:06

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
Cc: Mpl-const . <mpl-const@modiproperties.com>
Subject: MPL-Slab Cutting at store - reg

Respected MD sir,

Towards the cutting of the slab at the northwest comer towards entry into the store room the contractor Mr.
Kiran has visited the site today moming (Who has worked at GVRC site)

W The total area of the slab cutting is 11'4" x 4'0' = 45 sft. Towards slab cutting and breaking the dismantle slab
he has asked for Rs.15000 lumpsum, after negotiations he has agreed for Rs.12,000.

| am attaching the approved drawing copy.
Please advice.

Regards,

| K.Narender Reddy o

. Asst.Project Manager | +91 76809 71999 | narender@modipropetrties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com \

Yy,

about:blﬂ"‘k



SAPM Yahoo Mail - RE: MPL-Slab Cutting at store - reg

418713 8.4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | 1 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
\
.1
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As L
Ashaiya U (/NQ
N

From: '

S:: sohammodi@modiproperties.com

To: 15 October 2022 09:50

Subject: ‘PA_ashaiya'

A FW: MPL- C block lower cellar water seepage-reg 3ing; €
ttachments: C block lower cellar 1jpg; C block lower cellar 2.jpg; C block lower cellar 3.jpg:

block lower cellar 4.jpg

Ashaiya,

Print
Email
Attachments in colour 4 per page.

Regards,

Qoham Modi

From: Narender Reddy <narender@modiproperties.com>
Sent: 14 October 2022 17:51

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: Mpl-const. <mpl—const@modiproperties.com>
Subject: MPL- C block lower cellar water seepage-reg

Respected MD sir,
water is seeping inside, as we are continuously pumping the septic

At C block lower cellar east side retaining wall
pit it is slowly seeping into the walls.

water tank water into the rain water harvesting
| am attaching the photographs.
Please advice.

Regards,

\ K Narender Reddy
Asst.Project Manager | +91 76809 71999 | narender@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5 4-187/3&4,MG Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
Wwe build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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= 2 PLUMI01 &-Plumbing-CPVC-Tank nipple—20MM-Nos e _'_’Eﬁfi'—-—-"—' ""'"'-_'_#4
3 |GENE9Y3T-General ltems-Helmets Labour Male—Nos [20Nas ] ;
4 MISCI554 Miscollancous-Firo Extinguished-DCP ABC—6Kgs-Nos ___________—-,'Eﬁ‘l:’—-——-——’” R
3 PLUM1660-Plumbing PVC-SWR-Solvent-250mi-Nos ______,_._._.—-—4..7_01'1’-'————'——""" [ e
== 6 PLUM6G987-Plumt PVC-SWR-Solvent Solution—300mI-Nos __________,__..-—-—-1_'_5_"2'———'—""__4
7 DOOR3I089-Doors-Main door beading-Salwood :zsounw::sumq._»to_-_______———?_'_"_""——————“‘ e
8 TOOL2 146-Tools-Spades—Nos ________._._._-—-——'_"‘._N;"'-d'—-——-—'—"""" pb— |
9 BT UNL5946.Plambing PVC-SWR Single Door ¥ ~7SMM-Nos _______.__.__—-—~_'.!.?L————-—”—-—""""""'_'
10 PLUMD045-Plumbing CPVC-Coupling—6 SMM-Nos ________._.__——-_'2.1‘_1—--—-——'-‘—' — |
0 PLUMA#661 -Phusbing-CPVC-Union—6SMM-Nos SR .. Ny — |
12 PLUM4387-Plumbing-PVC-SWR-Door Insp tion pipe—15MMx43*-Nos ________P—E'ﬁ“l—————-—‘ — |
13 PLUMG?55-Pumbing. PVC-SWR-Door Tee—100MM-Nos __________._._———.'L."_':"_——————-—-—---—-"""
14 PLUMT477-Plambing-PVC-SWR-Door Bend—75MMXB7 Sdegree-Nos __________._._._-l_9£°"__._—-—-——-———-—--—'-'—"”
1S PLUME928-Plumbing-PVC-SWR-Reducer Tee—100x75MM-Nos ________,__._.-3&';__.—-———*.-——-—-—-——"'—"
16 PLUMN1042-Plambing-Ball Cock—12MM-Nos —_— e
17 BLUME31 3 Plumbing-PVC-SWR-Single Door ¥ —00MM-Nos _______.__—,'_"E‘.‘_———-———-—-—-—-——'—"'_'
1] STEL 9783-Stecl-Frames-Scptic tank cutter type pump—1.75hp-Nos __________._._._-—-312'_'_————-———-—————‘
19 L CT3133 Tiles Carpet Tile Donaire-SW-03—300x500MM-sgm ___________———m———_————-—-—'—"
20 Toyrack st _______.__._.-_1_".‘2'.’_.—-—-———-——-—-—-—'—'—_'
21 WPC door Fream 2°5 — —
2 Lofl Tank - 200 Irs — PR
3 3 14" Snpp Over beod S -
24 Floor Trap 5 No's
25 3097 - Carpeniry - hardware - Door Stopper - NA - nos 50 No's
26 PVC Tec 624" 6 No's
z PVC-Y 6 5 No's =
28 PVC -Infection 6" 13 No's
29 PVC ~couphng 6" 10 No's
30 PVC 45 degroe bend 6 No's _
ET] PVC -Planc elbow 6" 9 No's
2 PVC -Door elbow 12 No's
33 PVC -Bend cup 2 No's -
Y] PVC -Planc clbow 3 6 No's
35 PVC Tec 3" _ 23 No's
36 PVC 48 bend 3" 12 No's
37 PVC elbow 3" 6 No's
38 PVC door elbow 37 14 No's
39 PVC-Y 3" 14 No's
40 PVC -flow trap 3° 4 No's
a1 PYC clbow 4" 5 No's
42 PVIC 45 bend 4 14 No's
43 4"x3" Reducer 10 No's
u 50" Tee 2 Nos
EEEENE PVC -P trap 4" 11 No's
| PVC -Door Y 47 18 No's
) PVC door elbow 4° 2 Nos
T PVC -Door Tee_4" 6 No's
49 PVC —coupling 4 8 No's
S0 CPVC-2- bend T N
51 S Aligaie . - o
5 Hexagons) Pavers A A o ] s
A ™
-

1 9 SEP 2022



7Y =3
._“-'"-'-——
___,_.—-—-—'_'_.-‘—F.-
e Excess material at MPL sit i
z - - ______,."E—-—-—"‘-'_'--——
(w g e g site - Used Matcrial Can be re-used g
%ml%l_: May Flower Patinum I
Work Description: | Excess matenal at MPL site - Used Matorial Canborewsed
Dﬁmd By K. Narender Reddy IRV
e, 19-09-2002 e JUISSS
S No. [Carepon Ttem Neme ) __- ._,..—_3“.“ b
I L O L ——— Ty C
3 ONmIY-Punbung: subamerniblo purp Thrce Phaso- 113 WIP-Now - OLD__£rZ—
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7[Bed Roam Door 32" x 82° OLD /T:_“--——
8| Bath Room Door 26'x 30° OLD SRS
6 No's
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From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Complaint Id : 6915

Mayflower Grande < info@modiproperties.com>

11 April 2022 1549 i .
cr@modiproperties com; fw.dbdtk@mudiprop"ﬂlﬂ-‘f"m'

kprasad@modiproperties.com, gl:ramhahu@ﬂmdipmp_ert‘m com,
mpl@modiproperties.com, seekapiimantri 13@r_nd|ifma1l.mm
Complaints And Suggestions from Mayflower Grande

Project Name : Mayflower Grande

Block No / Phase : Block D
Flat No/Villa :806

Nature of complaint :Construction

Customer Name : Kapil Mantri

Email : seekapilmantrils@rediffmail.com

Complaints :

. The granite supporting the b
Request you to please look into t
on this request... thanks in advance

alcony French glass doors isd

ropping off and may fall on anybody anytime soon...
he earliest... requesting an early revert

his complaint and help rectify this defect att
9966695397

for your help... D-806 Mayflower Grande,

1. Please allow atleast two weeks for us to attend your complaint.

2. In general written

response / reply to complaints shall not be given.
3. In case the complaint is not attended to for over two weeks customers are

r using the form given.

requested to send a reminde
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Circular no. 612 - Quality Control

Subject: Consolidated circular - QC
Keywords: Consolidated circular.

1.

2

w

Date: 21 .03-2022

are clubbed under one

A consolidated circular is being issued wherein all guidelings arc¢ !
e given herein-

circular and reference to other circulars and internal memos are given 7 i
QC to have quarterly training sessions for about an hour at each site briefly €XP aining
the procedures of QC.
All engineers to be thorough with these guidelines.
Circulars that continue t0 be in force:
a. 604(a)—RCC work procedure t0 be amended shortly.
b. 605(a)— Steel and concrete testing - 10 be amended an
c. 608(a)— Gl pipes & fittings - to be updated.

d.
Internal memos that ¢

d simplified.

ontinue to be in force:
a. Internal memo 917/10 — Guidelines for ATR and re
b. Internal memo 917/9 — SOPs and MOM of October,

and simplified and memo to be issued.

C.
Additional guidelines for self check report: - _
a. All QC reports are available online on staff login page on our website (login

modiprop, PW: mpipl). ) )
b. Hereafter self check report shall be mandatory for all QC inspectio

check report to be attached to original QC report. .
jumn check plan wherein inner inner dimensions 11

c. Allsitesto be issued a co
xx and yy axis is given for all adjacent columns along with diagonals for all
adjacent columns. One plan shall be issued for each column including column

zero. Hard copy of check plan shall be issued to each site in size A3 to Al as
required. This self check plan shall be signed by project manager and engineer
incharge of RCC works and attached to the QC column check report. This plan
is to be marked after casting starters and rechecked after casting columns.

Follow colour code and tolerance as given in QC check report.

d.
All sites shall maintain a pre-printed consultant report book (1+2 — white +yellow
+pink). Consultants must be asked to enter their remarks during their site visit.

Handover original to consultant, send copy (yellow) to MD and pink copy to be kept
at site. Consultant report book to be printed for all new sites.

Project managers and engineers cannot proceed to next stage of works without

recommendations complying with remarks by QC. The 4 types of recommendations

ns. Self

are:
a. Stop further work. Qubmit ATR on QC report to QC team. Proceed only after

recheck by QC.
b. Stop further work.

team.
¢ Proceed with further work only after making corrections pointed out in the QC

report. ATR not required.
d. Proceed with further work. ATR not required.

Proceed with work after submitting ATR on QC report to QC

Page 1 of 2



i’ I;mOf of cross check of QC report by project manager — insert point 2 of circular
11(b).
10. QC shall not take up QC check in the following circumstances:
a. Insert point 3 of internal memo 917/10. N .
b. Engineers shall be ready with RCC plans file or civil works plans file or ;
relevant files at the time of QC check. QC not to take up check in case 0

default. | ‘
11. QC must submit a copy of the QC report at site on the same day of inspection.

Soham Modi.

Page 2 of 2



322, 149 P Yaltoo Mail - MPL ralu nogotiation for badminiof and squash court 14

MPL- rate negotiation for badminton and squash court-reg

From Narender Reddy (narender@modiproperties.com)
To sohammodi@modiproperties.com

Ce mpl-const@modiproperties.com

Date Saturday, March 26, 2022, 02:41 PM GMT+5:30

Respected MD sir,
ork in club

rt and Badminton court w

Today Quality Sports Surface person Vinay has visited the site for Squash cou
house of MPL site. We had final negotiation with him for the work.

The following are the rates

Rate Given Negotiated Rate
Badminton Court 273,022 2,59.646
Squash Court 4,88,756 4,45,096
7,61,778 7,04,742

Total Amount

L

We are attaching the copy of the negotiated rates of the quoation.

)
Kindly advise. \@ Y
Regards, r/.?,v.vs\V\

S.V.Subba Reddy
Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.co

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

5-4-187/3 &4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

\We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

Quality Sports Quotation.pdf
1.3MB

114



b 4_;

1
/ - __m.:.._.m:w\.“.
Internal weme ne 912 134/A - construction division 4\ Date:-

Subject: Standand List of items for clubhouse and common amenities. D
Kevwonts: Clubhouse, common amenities. L pY 0 1
To standandise the fumiture and fixtres for clubhouse and comipon _éé%:f?,nﬁ sl
ax a puideline for project managers, E&D and purchase division. ‘ollowing 18 5@@6“_ e
(however it may vary from project to project). .

4l memo is issued
be ordered

. >Hm3.x,.

S e o |2 “mts | Brand (optional) | 7
No __ including
_ GST
R RS WS S I —t— 17010 — 11 /-
| Banguet, r4 Plasticchairswhite | F 50 Nos | Nilkamal - CHR2IO7 | 35
wrt M A i | <50 |
_._v|.w§ncn~._.u!am|».xm. b |48 |Nos leww..mum_ub‘m._._]_..Mlﬁlrclch
— o SmnTV 01 [No E@Em&-l%l o
\r 3 TowSwnge—¢x 0 x1g LJol | No KBD/Maa Sai Seating
- wh- | ow Storage X x LA
2 [ii T =105k @ 1,080/ e
> Dimmg | a Plastic Chairs- white .~ 50 (Nos Nilkamal - CHR4002 552
mom b Banquet Tables 452"\ A AR, | NOS 55 stand + granitc | 309 0- |
T Kiben | a_Gas Cylinders -full size \/ 101 Nos | _ | 7.500-
- b. wmwmﬁ@m.&m 01 hﬂlllllllll ||.....m.¢.@..-- |
4 Soounity & Chair without caster R T No %lﬁlluhﬁm.lll_
icosk b. Standard desk with granite top 4 | No | KBD/Maa Sai Scating | 8496/~
32
. I I e
S Wamng & Metal3 Seater with crome L Nos | Nilkamal - Elano 7,533/
OO DEar edges |
secunty b. Metal 2 Seater with crome ..R@ No | Nilkamal - Elano 5,912/- |
kosk edges \ = == —
. Cenme table (3'x2'x 157) 001 No | Ply+ laminate + 2,000/~
I  Granite i M
d Sidetable (2" x 2°) 401 No | Ply+ laminate + 1,500/-
D L e | Granite |
1 # Notice Board (4'x37) _[\ e 7| No | Standard design 2,500/
5 Wamng a Sofaset(2+1+]) 5 | Set | Wakeft 35000~
lounge in \ 7 __
| chebbouse | _
5 Assoranio & Standard desk (42'x307) 7| 02| Nos | KBD/Mza Sa Seating | 8.496/-
nofficc b Chairs without casters ____ mc@ _,.zi #.Zm.u Sai Seating Hu._m.:‘._-
c. Low storage - 4" x 307 x_mstn_ 0l No | KBD/Maa Sai Seaung | 10,800/-

10 sht & 1,080/- |

e —

% Creche \w\ SP1027 Pony rideon e #H. | Smile Play 11890
A SPI023 Scoot rider _T_ | No Ti_, Play | 940/-

\.\‘I ww_emw_.ﬁum swing car LA | No ! Smile Play Ty k90

74 SPI01S Junior rcker i [ TSmi L

R i .\ga_ | No | Smile Play 1,640/

.\n.\ mvnblwu T:..uan slide 1 xﬁd_ No | Smile Play 12 o
A SPIN! Victory chair AT "No | Smle Play h &w_c,

A smmiemomdube [0 [No | Smile Play P3990

Page | of 6



F N \* N k\ { v b
é\‘\ *g‘ \ ‘ ‘\\\ \ ! \ \ \'\\.\‘\\ \ ;‘
Y * N\ ¥\ N \ ) 3%- L b\
RSN PR WEE Y ENL RN
< LU A SR RN \
iii‘\i ¢ . \i‘ l‘t N‘J‘\ SLEI M |
?‘3‘{1":\&3 1‘ \ Wl tt ]l \ " R \,Q \
RURLLT I I A\ Wy ANl
§ ; v N WA N , TR LLLY S
PV Y TN b a8
Lieerer 8 ;““Hu it
iy g i
i SRR VAN W A
\\\\iil

\ : u\ i\ H\i i W\W 0 ‘\‘~ ‘“* i



(&) &3 _—
e : >
e o o Lt
q?.f\ . ﬂ’o & _‘ﬁ\- ay
) N/LM /._. o \IRR [N [ Wl ACCTY- | 1047per st
, | v, Mirror with frame (3' wide X m.r 03, |No. Sri Sai Rohit 2,655/
height) M i 400/
| éﬁ.‘o\ ﬁ — fv ﬂGS storage - h. X w@-. n—x. F\\—; No EU__‘Z_NN Sal Scating :.-w W/ m
\a 7 losh@1 o0 Lo b — 699
_ 11, | Yoga room Yoga mat A0 Nos Dage_c: N _
N i\ = IS e —— _a 800/ |
_ Nsm.ﬂo_.én 4 x30 XI8" @ 01 No ‘KBD/Maa Sai Sai Scating
_ _zup% = 1080- L —smmaniaseall | _ww%.l| .
I [ r\pmza in_mw__zmlasnr_zo o No. | O:..B: |3 3 muo__r
_ _.. _nnsgg: a. Carom board with stand ~ \J02 | Nos SASports 20.160/-
 joom b Foosbal wble \por  |No. 18- SASpors oo |
c. Pooltable ya I.-&Fllmh»lmm.omml e i ey
’ — o ho [omeo 38—
_ | 04 | Nos | Cosco 29
| (06 |Nos [Coso 19—
_y, / . o1 | No. |S.A sports 1180
o h. Ludo i1 No. |S.ASports 295
|| r. Snake & Ladder 1 FETWW%W_
i Chairs No. | Nilkamal - =
| h A r |™ I Noveaw
_. k. Table (3'x3") 3 «.w\@lﬂ No. MMW\EEF
_ L Low storage- 4 x 30" xI8"=1f01 | No KBD/Maa Sai Scating | 10,800/~
4:.«4‘ 10 sft @ 1,080/- |
) 13. | Cafeteria | # Chairs — various colours 3 | No- Nilkamal - 1,255/
/ NOVELLA -07
|1 Tables—(3'x3") 2% & |No. | SSstand + granite (0p 5,000/
. Bottle cooler — 80 ltrs VA1 No. | Mahek — SRC 350 40,150/~ |
4 Tce cream freezer — 400 ltrs — ot No. | Mahek 46,928/~
olass 10p
€ Pastry display — cold type V0T [No. |Mahek 51,200/
/Tfy W\ wam_a &%”. = haaq_a N\L\ No. | Mahek 41,500~ |
‘ ; offee machine (Hire) No. | Nescafe 2,150/~
.%e,, - — M
h. Mini kitchen cabinets — 50 sft | (01" |No. |KBD 54,000/~
@ 1,080/-
14. | Paly a. Park bench. 106 Standard design — 3,520/-
ground circular no. 889, Fig
Syl “Maps75 — multi activity pl ol et
. ultl activi a ’ 1 Y —
_ aqmﬂz with slide miswwu% . No: [ Playeime bysthaed. | LORLI0E
E-mmam__|.||
. Roto straight slide -ROSD06 I ¥ [No |Play time by Ari
d. S Single swil swing — P PGSWO5 nu.w: ¥ | No —u__“wﬂ”w %H” ww ﬁ. -
€ ‘Double swing - PGSW02 u#l 7 | No | Play time by Arihant | 47, uu:
. Simply go round PGMR14 WIA | NO | Play time by Arihant | 4 -
o/ “Twindie Go round - PGMROT L[0T | No | Play time by Ari BEEiZZ2
W ”__..__ﬁ._.“uh saw-PGSSI0 01 ¥ |No | Play time ww >”_._“H” mmmﬂ |
2 7 |No | 250/-
. tandard Sea-saw - PGSSI2_ (| 01 A [No .T._&. time by Arihant | 35,500/~ N

Page 3 of
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MOoD) FROPERTI5S & INVESTMENTS pyT. 11D,

Contractor | v b,

ﬁ.:.w ' 4___5_.“.__4 o

L L TT— .ff

Ve o e
ik LT Ly

]
o T

i E&E&@ :__._H:

—

’ ﬁﬂ.‘..v_:.r

-~
< ik {

is proj ific /12 monthd Latt™
Validity period ,_.E.uva._ﬁoaw:vaao_%io*aaw

b i 0lects.

—_—

s
e e e,
mWB ﬂmn_rir-ﬁ,lm ﬁrr?iﬁb b

S T

i 2 i

— L ~— =
. | Sign " M..mﬂm.uﬂ
—— e ——\__
sl BTV Ll S\
T
Notes. | This form is 10 be used For labour rutey for which there js ng Bl o___avm
Taley —!_n_xn_n_._nu_w& 2. This form ;

1 Whenever required Gaurang Mug:
sent 1o Srinivas Rao, Asst Manag
4 Peniodically these rates will be

_ r#%av 1€ visit,
¥ c4n also approve this form, Once ap, ard copy 10 be
er - v:a:-.a and @ 5ot copy (g pe 05 Purchage ang Arung
neorporated into the gyidefine fales whenevey o,

€quired,

Q DoR
o .n_.m\
fates  pndyya line
15 1o be filled in and M Dy approviy take .,,. mm"h\pm_c_ i
hy



Approval for security and house keeping

m Name of Company 7__:& properties pvt d

” Sie ?5 flower platinum ] s i
(SU Deseription |Existing | Existing | Proposed | POPT
| No (company) | (Owners company " ?mﬂm.w:c_._
| - B Association) B s np
1| Secunty supervisorday | 01 | - L L - =
_ P _wno_._:a.mﬁanmw L= ) |..cm | .Hlll.amllln\
S h_manc_..qmca_.n_:m_: . e | - L —
"4 Plumbingparttime | - | - | T
_fm. m_oﬂ:n_gun:_a.a P = 4t
Gardner skilled - : g )
_ (monthly 4 visits) | L [ el_||.ﬂ\
_|q Gardener semi skilled - ]lc|_].|1 = | e .l\
mﬁ&ﬂ unskilled : 03 N M- S
Office boy 01 - | o ! o._ it
To Lift operator - 01 - v
[11. | Gym Supervisor - S - \|&\I
_N. Sweeper 01 W | o (08 2.
13. | Cleaning machine - 01 - 01
operator
14.  Maintenance supervisor - - l.|..|.|.|_r.|.|..||||
7 _.?E 03 14 03 16

Remarks/ Desc. [ Requesting approval for two house keeping sweepers (Female)

Admin-audit




e

e e R

Approval tor secunty gnd house Lerpeny

Naime of Company  Mods properties pyt i

it May Dower platinem
MO Desonpton I wisting I xisting Proposcd Propossd
No (company 1 (Owners cormpany Ouentr
Association) Assoctstio®
\ ".‘iomnts SUPCTVISOL Jay ' 01 | ‘ 0~ 4
3 Secunty guard day ' : ’ 0 ’ s el
} \ | | .
U Secunty guard mght : 0 ! ' i
4 Plunbing pan e i
' . -~
Y Electndian part hme ,
5 Gardner skilled . -
umonthiy 4 visits) T, L ‘ ol
T Gardener sem skilled . o = P
§  Gardner unsiilled . r_ _‘B B '
s Offcebor a_ | - | % =
10 Laft operator T A S
1t Gvm 5@1".-.50! ! : ] : ‘
Y \ | == o‘
12 Sweepe 0 [ M : i ) ol -
T3 Cleamung machine : ol ' v
opralod
14 Manlcnance supenvisar _ ' S o
, olal : {UE] i ol . . :
Remarks [ex Regquosting spproval for one umhilled gardeoer (Female)
?\’WU\ el Progect maraget § Ao ' o
' 7
Sige b
Date 3ilesimes
™\
v ‘; | \k’qe““* \
. WL "
{ “ \ l‘n-"-). o | o
‘.‘\S‘ ¥ P:!;‘/ 1r"i - ;l‘...:_’.
LA s
' o) o o
‘\\ g2 43 e
‘i""! m



>

Approval for secyrty g howse heeping
Name of Company - Mo propertis i g

Nite \“\ “I.‘I\\u i‘h“l\um

S Desenphon ka sing Lixishing Proposed P’M

No (company | (Ownen compey :'::; -
; ‘- Association| o

L Secunty supervisocday 01 | . o~

. e ¥ \ | 4 ‘ :.

D Secunty guard day | . I ;?.-~-w- -
b Secunty yuard mght | : Cm | . '
4 Plumbing pan time ' X '. ; . . .

3 Electnoian pan time . .
& Gardner skilled ; b
“omonthiy 4 visits) . (e ) o .

T Gandener sem skalled . - vl : 03 ’

8 Gardner unshilied ' " I 0 “ .2

& Office bov o | - 1 O

10 Lift operator . R (O .
|} Gvm Supensor B S : -
12 Sweepet L . o | =

13 Cieaning machine ; 0 ) v

) opcralo _ B

14 Saunlonance supenises ' j . BT
P ' ! U3 13 us, 14 m

Remarks Desc Heguesting sm:ﬁal_i'w one unskilied wdtnﬂ (Female!

' }.pdme.: by Progect mmnﬂ' ‘ Admin-audit . MD
14 s
Date IRT- A R Lo

~ e
f lt \ » ‘?.‘--‘l \ ~ \

{ i « ' g { c.\‘ v
"\ Y T ‘l‘i b » e

r".ﬁa""f 3 o V"I‘iv -

| mE b
R | 2
LM
\1 i ’,i;n:’ -



Reguisition For
0701 M2

ampany Name ' Ao Bruperties P\ Il | Date ! L

e & Phase | Ay |Hower Platinum '| e ‘ 12.29

e 9 1i Req No. 178003

fatenal pequired petore date: ‘ 10-01-2022 1D No. ‘ . i

Nl Description N Size \ Quantity | Units | [nward No [Jate
Glass double door -12mm with hardware G0 x 70" 10 nos | o

v Glas single doot- { 2mm with hardware | 2o T07 2 nos - '

Glass single door- {2 with hardware \ NI A 4 nos

' 2 \ nos [ ,

3370

Glass single door-12mm with hardware

R

10 i S I
Remarks: Towards club house use purpose

o Approved by [gvsubbaReddy |

Prcpmd_m K. Narender Redd)"
Sign.& Date 07-01-2022 | Sign. & Date I 7. _
Note: On receipt of m Jate in last 2 columns. a{o\] VoA~

oo 4 ST

aterial at site write inward number and




| vpodi Properties PV 1l

Company Name: .
Site & Phase | May HHowel "
\
Supphiet \
ol belore Jdate.

\atenal regu!

AW l\cscriptlon
|
;| UPAL e Fised Glass

me Shiding
> shulters
SRR YR LE Sliding window

anum

10-01-2022

o window with partition and 4 \

(10}
Remarks: Tow ards clu.b ‘house use purpose o
Prepan:d B,\ —| Narender Reddy
' S1g,n & Date | 07-01 2022

Note: on recmpt

of mateﬂa\ at site . write mward nu

Requisition lorm

l Date:
Line:
Req No.
'| 1N No
Size (Juantity
80" xd0" |
g0 0" 2
410" x40 3

_Slgn & Date

umber and date in Jast 2 columns

Approved by

0! ). 2022

;ﬂo 1\"”"”"

TARLL
178104
|
d No I [rare
{Inits l [nwar :
10s | )
nos i
; l
nos l
i
|
| 1=
S I
| g.v.Subba Reddy



10722, 10:24 AM Yahoo Mall - RE: Regarding Tilna flaoting cleaning aatvica damo

RE: Regarding Tiles flooring cleaning service demo.

From: sohammodi@modiproperties.com
To: ashok r@modiproperties.com
& mpl—const@modiproperties.com

Date. Sunday, January 9, 2022, 01 47 PM GMT+5:30
Approved.
*» Regards,

Soham Modi

From: ashok.r . <ashok.r@modiproperties.com>

Sent: 27 December 2021 17:13

To: Wfﬁm@modipmperﬁes.com>
Cc: Mpl-const . <mpl-const@modiproperties.com>
Subject: Regarding Tiles flooring cleaning service demo.

Respected Sir,

As per your instructions, we called a Tiles flooring cleaning
service for demo video attached. They asking Rs- 7 /- per sft with
consumables, we nggoutiate for Rs.2 /- per sft whitout tiles
cleaning F:oﬁ ch?‘mlcals. they bring machine consumables with two

~more works. we have aprox 50,000 Sft area of enti i
BB AS, entire corridors, So



To: Subba Reddy S. V. Construction
<subbareddy@modiproperties.com>

Erom: Purshotham. K Construction
<purshotham@modiproperties.com>

cc:  Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Dear Subba reddy sir,
We have a extra stock of MS Patti 1" X 6mm of 2 tons belongs 10
SSLLP.

jal can used at MPL site for

sgas per MD Sir instructions these mater
MS Railing work purpose.

i request you please pick the above said material.

Regards,

K Purshotham.
Project Managef | +91 95021 77288 |
purshotham@modim’gperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modip_rgperties.com
03 | Ph: +91 40 6633

@ 5-4-1 87/3&4,MG Road, gecunderabad -

5551
Don't just buy @ flat or villa! B

We build affordable flats & Vi

uy a great lifestyle!
llas in gated communities.



“Tnet, 1251 PM

Approval for debris s

subbareddy@modiprupertles

To: Nandini Narendel Reddy
Mpl-const

s ahweo Mail on Aot

.. Forwarded message -
Erom: "Scham Madi" <sohammadi

(9,520 unread) - narendorg@modipropartivs ot - Ya

hifting from MPL to other place.

Wl Ded gatn il AM

@mudi|)ruperlle5,comr

To: "Subba Reddy - Project Mgr. - BNC"
~:subbareddy@modiproperl;es.com:-

Cc:
Sent: Wed, 8 Dec 2021 at 3:49

Approved

| Regards.

| Soham Modi

Subject: Re: Approval for debris shifting from MPL to other place.

| From: subbareddy@modipropexties.com

| Sent: 7 December 2021 9:59 pm

. To: sohammodi@modiproperties.com
| Reply to: subbareddy@modiproperties.com
. Subject: Re: Approval for debris shifting from MPL to other

place.
Respected sir,
Nearly 150 tractor trips. Al present.

| Thank you sit,

il . Regards,

| Subbareddy.

- ent from Yahoo Mail an And rowd

| el

On Tue, 7 Dec 2021 at 21:49, Soham Modi
’-fi‘ﬁ“iIT‘OF‘-E"’EH“_ffi'fo’(JU'_[!F;"-B_-ﬂsQ”P wrote:

. How many trips?

1

\ Regards,

li Soham Modi

|

\ From: -ubbart gy ae noupropy i, Luim

Sent: 7 December 2021 11:29 am

To: sohammodi@modiproperties.Lon; il

const@modiproperties. coli
Reply to: subbareddyo!
Subject: Approval for debris sh

Respected sir,

i messaoes/ 761 TATquce

Nmodipropertics.coi:

ifting from MPL to other place.

reterrer —ak g
elerrer-aHRO IMuLinYWIsLn./_h,n|IL1h?b.r'h\-‘WthJlc;’

oo Mol

inbiox

WZXNzZXN2zZW50aWF styd. ..

12



821, 1251 PM

(9,520 unread) - narender@modiproperties.com - Yahoo Mail
| spoken to local tractor people, they are asking per trip rs.900/-
. | negotiated per trip rs. 750/- . our internel shifting hire charges
per trip rs. 450/- .
Please advise me sir.
Thank you sir,

Regards,
Subbareddy.



-

for security and house keeping

Approval
Name of Company Modi propertics pvt.lld'
" Site May flower platinum B ) : J
Sl | Descnption Existing ] Existing Proposed gﬁﬁz:
No | (company) | (Owners company | As oci;'r!ti o
'. _ Association) . _|ne =]
1 i Security supervisor day | | = B OI j|; —07
2 }Sccumy guard day = - 2 | __:____,H‘_’
3 lSccuritv guard night - - 02 | I p - 03, |
"4 | Plumbing part time - - I -
5. | Electrician part time - - __J'_____A_____,_:.f——i
6 | T Gardner er skilled - - - ) |
- monthly 4 visits) | ] _______.ﬂ-—;—-*—"'———//’/J
"7 | Gardener semi mi skilled - 01 - P___r_o_l__,—-a
e = ,_____-—-—-—-_'_“,,___—-—-—'—'_'_'_._.-—'—'_'_-_-_._—_-_-_-_ 02 |
8. | Gardner unskilled - 01 . e
9. | Office boy 01 - 01 |
L T o —_____________——-_-_____________————-.___________-——-—'_-_
10. | Lift operator - 01 C 01
" 11. | Gym Supervisor - - - - |
_L_——~_____.___-——————-—-____———f.__g—-——~,—————-——" I
| 12. | Sweeper 01 04 01 04
— - - '___________-——__________.————__________-—-—-—'_________-——-—-—-
| 13. | Cleaning machine - 01 - 01 !
k__ppgaﬂ,’—,___ﬂ______,__ﬁf#___ﬁq
' 14. | Maintenance supervisor . - - - '
Total: 03 12 03 B3
E Remarks/ Desc. Requesting approval for one unskilled gardener (Female) .
Project manager in-gudi |



/‘/"l \4 l
b"v
Approval for security and house Iupml }

Skt S M'Y Flumrl‘lllmum ) F B *]
%\ Description Exising | Uxisting | Proposed | Proposed |
. (company) |(Owners  [company | Ownens |
| |Assocition) | | Asscion |
\._| Security supervior day | 01 o | -
2. | Security guard day 8 * ]!r /2
5| ety gk igh w T e
4. | Plumbing part ime i U -
| . | Electrcian parttime : J’l"r
1 6. Gardner skilled 0l . |
. (monthly 4 visits) ’T’J
| 7. * Gardener semi skilled 01 L — !'
V8. Gardner unskilled . [ I
19| Officcboy 0 o —
'TIO.  Lift operator ______.__—-—-—--—_--""
1 1. " Gym Supervisor : = 0 %

|12 Sweeper L =1 ] 0
. .Cluningmnchim = |

|14, {Maintcnance SUpCIVIsor | —____

o R R VW ETAWESeYD

171
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i, " 3 N ["l 4549 unreadY  natond 'r‘W”"*-H"”p"—"'"" (U (b Al

sohammodi@modiproperties.com « ot Weil Nov 17 at 7:22 AM
Yo Prabhakar M -—

codendmodiproperties com
CO Mplconst  ‘sravamk

The burners cannot be changed now. Customers will have to
accept 1t or exchange with any dealer at their cost.

Regards,

Soham Modi

‘M"\\w‘/‘



Purchase Order

Pageist 1 O11 EET IR LELELY
JFrom Company
GS T No o J6AAHCGAH02012P

Supplier Detalls

Axcess Touah Doors Pyt Lid

B 889 Road no 5, IDA Ghandhi Nagar, Pragathi Pack, Kukatpally,

H\_.l“l“-’ﬁhﬁd 500037

GSTIN 3bAAFCAG757N1Z3

Q11119943 Y§A94991 59

Kind Attn : Imran
purchase Order for the Supply of following [tems.
Item Name

| 8278 - Steel - other - Fire steel door - NA - Nos
1500X2100MM-Double lea fore rated door with vision glass

2 §278 - Steel - ather - Fire steel door - NA - Nos
q--r'g;n'e leaf tore door with vision glass
__,.#

36165 - Miscellaneous - Transportation Charges -

Rupees : One Lakh(s) Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninty Eignt Only.

Terms and Conditions =
Specification / Brand  All doo

Payment Terms

Tax GST included in the above pnces
Delivery Date With in 7 days, after approval of drawings
Delivery Location Innopolis

Sy no-542, Genome Valley, Thurkapally, Hyderabad, Telangana

Phane  Mr Sanjay - 9507288244

Penality For Delay il

Transportation Cost N

Warranty

Advance Paid Rs. 86 199-00. by RTGS/NEFT Dated
Other Terms We reserve the nght 1o rejec! ilems not

GVRC- 2727-5600E Buildings, purpose

Completion Date Nil

Measurment Nil

Secunty Nil

Remarks Nil

jar G V Reserch Centers Pyt Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Name Nare

untact -

G V Reserch Centers Pvt Ltd
54 1827384, 11 nd Floor, Soham Mansion, MG Roadl,

50°% advance along with PO balance aganist delvery

18 months fron tne date of dispatch if any manufacturing defects

LY

Qty

4.00  23,650.00 |
3.00 16,000.00  0.00

1.00

s are with cul panic bar, doubleisingle 1eaf doors, wilh vision glass with all the acces

Original - Cffiea £ o purehaqa (ies ot

Secunderabiad 500003

i Doc No 82615 164126
Doc Date 12-11 2021

| Quote No 1026-Revised!!

| Quote Date 10-10-2021

‘ SupplyType supply And Installation

Amount

Rate | Dis% | GST )
111,628.00

0.00/ 18.00

4,130.00

3,500.00 o.onj’ 18.00

1 72,393.50

Total Order Vahna,'. W6
——F

ones

&
by
o RN
F AN \
.‘ L$ . ~
L, \k ;
) i
. 1 '\,}
” e anle ) (
. | (2% '\ n
t \\- \ P ad

contarming 1o quably and specficatians, aamage or defect is in suppliers account above order is for

\
A 7
N W
A\ .
\ B \‘ %3 \1
\ L™
A
q_ ) \ \:\ N
A\ '\v\ b
¥
Acceptend the abave Tenms And Cahditions

Fur Aacess Tough Doors Pyt Lid

ale i

/

18.00 ss,mumJ _
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NV o
sohammodi@modiproperties.com ‘.( _

From: Narender Reddy <narender @modiproperties.com -

Sent: 0h November 2021 14:47

To: soham Modi

Cc: Mpl const .

Subject: Advice for Colour code of Badminton court-reg

Respected MD sir,

plegse advice for the colour code for the badminton court. So that we will complete the panting wark as per your
advce

Regards,

Regards,

S.V Subba Reddy

Q Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pwt. Ltd. | www modiproperties.com
5_4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

A7)y — L TeazTws N

h/. .
P T T

)

\
r
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sohammodi@modipmﬁrﬁes.com

—
- nandini . <nandini@
Santt 20 October 3021m1(;:r2n30 Tproperescon
e Soham Modi
e Mpl-const .
subject: Regarding Tiles stock at BNC
Attachments: Tiles stock at BNC 20.10.2021.xlsx
Respected Sif

piease find the attachment of Tiles stock available at BNC.
Thanking you Sir.

Regards,

S.V.Subba Reddy

Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www_modiproperties.com

5 4-187/3 &4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.



Tlles stock at BNC 20,10.202 1 Ver 01

e e — et ——
Approvedby:  |SVsubbareddy |
Prepared by : VRavi&BNandini |
T [
Name of the tile Tilesize  |Noofboxes  |Areainsft Total stt available
Jrm— c —L—r—',”"
1|Quartz ivory 12"%12" 7] V700
"""___-2— Blanco white 12"x12" 74 740 :1 ;_/
3|0Oscar blue 12"x12" 26 260) ____—
4|pacific blue 12"x12" 174 1740} | __Jl,_fl?_r
5|Ranger blue 12"x12" 220 2200 47&","
6|Country vanilla 12"x12" 167 1670 _'______.__——
7!|Country Rosso 12"x12" 7 70 [
g|Cloude sicana 12"x12" 12 A20
9|Orient bell grey crj 12"x12" 40 L/tlﬁo I
10|0DM Espo light 12"%12" 58 580 (™
11/0DM Blue 12°x12" 37 370[—Sh-p Jo 352
ent bell (Mixed tiles) |12"x12" 19 190 — "
12|Orient bell { ) — 00
13|Malaysian Brown LT 10"x15" 25 2711] o '».._)g.‘_‘,':'.‘..-
1a|tuna LT 10°x15" 280 3032 |/
15|Melody grey 08"x12" 27 180 348_?:
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Description Direction| Owners & Umé_%%m Date : 21.0 .s&_ Properis® |
N | Modi Properties PVt 14d. | Prepared By : ; ts Pvt. Lud.
_. f 1 ﬁaﬁfﬁ—sg
GROUND FLOOR DRIVEWAY PLAN %. Project Name & Phase: |Approved By : mc._w@mm@. 1 Bhrna 01 AN ARII&ERT
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Approval for security and house keeping
m_ Name of Company i properties pvi lid
 Site May Nower platinum g e
hw._.. Description - Existing Existing | Proposed Proposed
|(company) | (Owners | company Owners
: _mﬂ . _ | Association) _ | Associstion
| _.na;.__ﬂqs.ﬂnru_ (] . i 01 = i
2 | Secunty guard day 71 __ 02 [ . (e 2
P |Sewiygardnigh | 2 | o - L
(4 |Plumbing parttime | - T = .
|5 |Electncian parttime | . : s b =
16| Gardner skillod = - __ : T 01
| | (monthly 4 visits) | _
' 7. Gardenersemiskilled | . - | - (s O
8| Gardner unskiled 2 R T
9. | Office boy -h- CTH o | -
10, _cnaﬂsﬁ 1 - = h s __ %
I e S R S SR
[12. Sweeper T o a3 | o0 03
13. |Cleaningmachine | . [ o | - 0l
|| operator S | - .

07 | .au I P 10

_uxn_.lwtcﬂn ggi?oﬂﬂa.&%iﬂsﬂﬂ#:_&
¥§!u_w8§a in owners association w.c.f 01.10 2021

E

___.mﬁsas_ N ﬂ_,éMUH_.wni_-.w _»ﬂ____a._..m_. [
pue T ey (7 el T

ERIFIED BY
7 7 SEP 101

VEEN
cco. ﬂb)!»o__w




Date: 03-09-21,
To,
MD sir,
Sub: Petty cash on a/c approval - reg.
Sir,

We required cash urgently Rs.10,000/- (Ten Thousand) for cement hamali charges as

02 cement vehicles received today and also tiles unloading amount to be give to
labourers.

As already we have submitted petty cash reversal vouchers mm.um.‘mum\ - by today at
HO and existing expenses vouchers cash (Rs.6000/-) also to be receive from HO.

Hence we need Rs.10 K cash by today.

Please give the approval for above subject.

Regards,

5.V.Subba Reddy.

L



hed 1o this stateme and W._H_ﬂzﬂ?,mﬂn.;r.m ) t a._,.mr_
st week 1y not recened withhold 1y and salan, 5 ¢ mploy Uiy
5 perweek MDDy ap IS requIred for expenses of aver 1000 - per veel
For———aY . stnse :.?\\A S _— |
l 4 o —— ——
Sign _ 0.t i Sign

LR R Puhisg wod statement
Bt SV subby reddy i Statement date 02,0 2
TSR \ ._._w._u Nunmuy ..an: SE—— T
Vor pened 20IBR) et 0200 - R T
e L. e GRT
SN Deite compan, DEbIL 10 Deseription of expense Amount enclosed
— sl e : Y ¥ Y N
\1PP} MEP In loading of cement bags hamali charges 1830 - e /wq
; e N e e PO ——— Y N 4 =
3 AIPPL \Fp Purchase of changeover box[Note]Approved copy attached 5050 - Y —
e e D e e T : ¥ X
. MPPL . MEP Cash paid Nacharam police patrol cab officials 1000 - Y N R
- NP e e e e — S — : £ g
- MPPL MEP Cash paid to TSSPDCL line men for replace of tuse work done 300 - Y N X -
R 1 — MFP Daylighs for rem for VDF work at night timings - s00- Y N Y N .
T T— \ILP Purchse of biscuits for creche children - We- Y N Y N
- T x AN —— |-|I|||I|||||.|||.|-|||||||ﬂl|||||||||l||||| T e - v <«
MPPL MEP Purchase of mosquito e¢oils for stores 70 - Y 2 ¥ N
B CNPPL TS Cash paid 10 venkat for Labour quarters surrounding rEm.wm,rl. 400- Y N Y N
removing and loading in vehicle and clening purpose
|.||. —— B e = - = " e -— —_— |-|||I|I|||||||||I|I|I.|II||||:
4 \PPL MFP Un loading of Tiles 1233 boxes (hamali charges) 7900 - Y N Y N
e T e T T igen T
Amount o be Iqmmwmmaﬂu.ﬂmm.mﬁ.lnwawj Transfer 8|w@.m|_7ﬂ. card. lm,mmw _mswﬂuﬂ_‘wm.ﬂllﬂ |.:.._.S.,._|.m|_, E.mmHWow_w[_ m:wn. I—
Iesited oy Other: o e, I
Approned by: Div. Manager Accountant Accounts Manager ™MD T
—_— - i B e I | By SRS
Sign T
Dme: - T




MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

_.
H Contractor _

M amv evn \hﬁ.n.r. fattnn ) 7
_

__ Deseription
| 1.

_ _h.h. &.O)-h Engx C.:._} I&U“‘

)

Rate (Hs.) Units

' e

Validity period | @m_mlﬁqlo.‘ﬂomﬁ_lw wmymao_ﬂé} only / 12 months / all
-~ = | projects.

Valid upto |3 @q@m 6 months / 12 months
. _ + —
. Valid for _ Sitename: M P / All sites _
| Tax | Inclusive of tax / Exclusive of tax / Tax to be paid on VAT bill |
- | amount
|
W

ork type  Labour only / Material only / Turn key job with labour & material.
| Payment terms | , per standard policy - other:

|

Oth & conditions: )
€r terms conditions: “BJ\ .m%__ﬂ“(.\ \Lm....
Rassa »ﬁ?«& VO poevk pida o

L]

|
(Pl | e Gkl g ] P |
| Date _w_i.vo..\_ ES *

Notes: 1. This form is to be used for labour rates for which there is no guideline rates or the guideline
rates have been changed. 2. This form is to be filled in B,H_ M.Ds. approval taken during his site visit.
3. Whenever required Gaurang Mody can also approve this form. Once approved the hard copy 1o be
sent to Srinivas Rao, Asst. Manager — Purchase and a soft copy 1o be sent to Purchase and Aruna
4. Periodically these rates will be incorporated into the guideline rates whenever required,
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Regarding VOI Rate Clarification and Sent
approval
wravenlh . csiavani k@modipne @ Fro Aug 13t 193 PM
To: Soham Modi
Ce: Mpl-const ,
Respected MD Slr,

As per circular 849(c) S.no-7 llem rale

1.Upto 2500' -Rs.8/-
2 Upto 5000'-Rs.6/-
3.Beyond 5000-Rs.4/50

Al MPL approximately 1,00,000' sft Area is the BOQ.
Work duration will be approximately one month, Circular
date 5/9/2019 is almost 2years. VDF contractors worker
are increased the Wages, for which mannem is asking
Rs.7/-per sft. We negotiated for Rs.6/- per sft. We
enquired 3 to 4 contractor all are saying for small works
below 5000 sft, per sft Rs5/- + transportation both ways
without concrete spreading labour. Above 5000 sft they
are asking Rs. 4.50 per sft without concrete spreading
labour.

Please give the approval.
Thanking you

Regards,
5.V.Subbareddy.

hitps:/fmail.yahoo

0

memeP e

GoDaddy
Domain Transfers

Need a new, reliable
home for your dom=in?
GoDaddy is trustec

19+ million pecple.

GoDaddy

Learn More

ges/67227guce_referrar=aHROCHMELYOYWisLnihaGOve2 1 hbGridXNpbmVzcySib20vaguce _refermer_si... 1/1



Circular no. #49(C)

nits_

Date; 05.09.2019
Revised Guideline Rates for Road Works . _
['No | Description. S " Rawe - l||11
___ - H__ Stage 1A -.f.c:uqa wail _ﬁ.:n::_s is good/average — excavate 9" and 13/ _._._ﬁi.g. =1
_, relaying with compaction and rolling, Alternately use plow, tractor | __
|, | blade and compact with roller. _ _
i |
___ Stage 18 - If soil condition is poor ~ excavate 12" of soil and remove | Rs. 2.50/- per cft F
| from $i¢ _ _ "
. | ill with better soil / debris or in case of non-availability of mohrum. “ _
© | Mohrum to be provided by builder. -
o Sugell -3 layer of morrum  with rolling, water and leveling | _
ey TE.,__:E_E { excluding material

. | Stage I11A - 4"GSB - compacted and rolled to 3"
15|

—tTn

| 8.
|
|

\

| Stage TIB (alternate) - DLC (dry lean ¢
| 6. __ nﬁunmc cu m) — 4” laying, compaction, rol
i |_ﬁ only in cases where soil condition i

| Stage V - VDF - CC Road of 4"
7 __ machine, vibrators, power, el (2 Nos)
| __ diesel charges, etc., upto 2
/\ﬁhw Forsitemixadd Rs.1 to 2 per sft ext

5.00/1.50 [sfl
_GSB to be provided | Rs. 2.75/- persft

by builder.
Siage IV - GSB — 0 1o 2"camber. GSB to be provided by builder. | Rs. 1/- per sft

oncrete, M 15, 150 kgs | Rs. 2.75/- per sft

ling, This is to be used | |
§ Very poor. |

Fickncss wilh RMC, dewatering | m

, surface leveling, miller, _

upto 5 and beyond 5,000 |

 For 8.00/6.00/4.50  |sft |
| Turnkey job for CC road formation with following - for U@ B

| Stage 1A

__ Stage V :
| Total

19.00/17.00/15.50
[Notes:

GSB, DLC, water, morrum & CC to be supplied by builder. )
Labour, roller, miller, mixture, etc., to be provided by contractor.
| For site mix add Rs. 1 to 2 per sft extra. |

/ Groove cutting for expansion joints (10mm width and 40 mm depth) |

on CC road with BT filling. 25.00 - |
/ For CC work without VDF upto 4” depth. Avoid work without VDF

Note:

for works larger than 1,000 sft. 5.00 sfi

. Rates applicable for all new works started after 05.09.2019.
. 60% of road width should be carri

age way and 20% footpath on each side. Eg.: for 30 ft road
carriage way is 18 ft and footpath is

6 ft, for 40 ft roads carriage way is 24 ft and footpath in 8 fl
_ CC road should be exactly carriage way wi

/ dth. Sub-layers must be 6" extra on cach side ie., 1 ft
more than carriage way width.

Camber is the slope provided from the centre of the road towards the 2 sides for water fl

cﬂ._b
case of drive ways around apartment complexes of width 12 to 18 fi the camber may be provided
only in one direction i.e., towards the compound wall.

Soham Modi



project:
Subject:
Pfepared h\r

Company narniModl Prope
| Mayflower Plati Ptatm
Door Beedlns estlmate =
K. Narender F aeddv

10-08-2021+_

Y. . -

MECT T RECE)
40" %31/2" X 1"x1

Door beeding estimate

5 | I | i

"

L

____._____.i.___._ +

G ____‘_l-l:___-_ B
—I_L.abaur cost
Total Rft | per rft @

Sub Total

(F+G)

| Rs:> i S
Al 1 15| [ S R
= | 4 - _‘ o =
" 19 879 1.037.00
=
: B | —
e
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Regarding MPL Expenses card cash approval.

from: nandinl . (nandini@madiproperties.com)
. besivarso@modi

Ce  mpl-const@modiproperties.com; sangeetha@
Date: Monday, August 2, 2021, 04:32 PM GMT+530

._‘1. =”. di@modi 1.2.!-—

Dear Sambasiva rao Sir,

MPL Expenses cards (2 no's) has been blocked, we don't have money for petty cash

| expenses. we have submitted Rs.21,600/- voucher this week which has been credited in our
0 account but we can't use the amount as the card is blocked.

So, pls give cash approval of Rs.20,000/- as our expenses payments are pending.

BRgmES. ¢\ €4

N
B.Nandini, AR év /
Asst Eng/Admin manager | +91 9058073649 | nandini@modiproperies.com < ¢ %.,. \
Modi Properties Pwi. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com 3 ./w N -2
5.4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +01 40 66335651 | (N
Don't just buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle! \ :
\We build affordable fiats & villas in gated communities.

@ geanned with CamScanner
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Weekly - Petty cash /expense card statemens ,

il .ﬁ_%.__aﬁ MCEw Statement date | 12821 s
ﬂﬂ,\ﬂ-wo.&& Kkumar Sign __ T ————
..,rc 41 1 | 1 it
l|]11.l||l-ri|1ll|l|.|ll|.|. | . ._ - S . -
- period 0512 | To period | 12.821
e T - — ey ) pre
a% 10 company | Depitt | Description of expense Amount ill GST hll
L h_w./_.@ | Medical and treatment charges of manyam worker T30 Y N Y N .
Ll T : = — R S ey
-~ \PRL MEP | Tranportation charges of Fal ceiling matirial from jublie hills 1 mpl 1400/ Y N Y N
\ \ ___. site v -
S \WPL | MFP | Cash paid to narsing rao for labour bathrooms surrounding girhage 600 Y N ¥ N
/ | removing and cleaning purpose i I -
1. MPRL | MEP ﬁ, Purchase of flush tank screws and fishers _ 347/- YN Y X
3. MPPL TMEP ,, Purchase of biscuits for creche children 200~ Y N Y N
6. MPPL " MFP _/xnsx of A3 size drawings| 2 bills attached] 165 F X Y N
TMPRL 'MEP | Purchase of line doories for site use 1o Y N Y N
8. WPRL MFP __, Purchase of Greece for matirial lift T 8s0- Y N Y N
. MPRL MFP _", Purchase of coolant oil for Jeetho vehicle - 240/- * N ¥ N
10, Toal - ___ ; E— huau_____n - R
Amoum ¢ > _ — __ e L —
sqéa ©  be " Transfer to Haapay card, U Transfer to expense card, ~ Cash reimbursement. Transfer to personal ac.
St by 2 Other:
..,Esuwmwﬁ.l DR, Mavager | Accountant | Accounts Manaze MD -

@ "
“TRA ooy of "
®mgad g s SATEL L0 be subm
“ Trrtey & 1y oo Stemen on Saturday

LIV e

1 y o W o - — =t —_ e s - - e

4 :,”.E“ ?"_.as every Fruday 2pm 2 Onginal vouchers to be atached to this statement and send O TOPECUIVE Bucountant by Mondiy 1 Aot 0 Make pa 2

T and Beeoumts manie :L:”.. stiemnl W i vouchers of Tast week s not receved withtold Lurther pasment and wlan ¥ Limployes must st phcioceps of all hilis vouchers B
arer approval required for expenses of over 2,000/ per weeh Mis approval 1 1zquired for expenses of vt VD00 week

Cion ] e
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MODI FROPERTIES & INVESTMENIS PAT. LED.

T T

-

| P fabriotion g clnat[06] 7

ulrl\,.L 4ive ‘ dud's.

3

4

- R D -
~ is pr . o i Zmouts/all |
;i Validity period | ThiS Project only / specific job work onl |
2 projects. _

Valid upto 3 months 6 months 12 months
|
Valid for Site name : /Allsites |

T Inclusive of tax / Exclusive of tax / Tax to be paid on VAT bill
ax RS el

Work type Labour only | Material only / Tur key job with labour & material. |

Fay As per standard policy - other:

Other terms & conditions:

P | ey Gohha S |
S | zuh |
| Date 3 F._ n..\— Toul Date A

IR EEEREE

e
W~

T

Notes 1 This form is to be used for labour rates for which there is no guideline rates or the guideline
rates have been changed 2. This form is to be filled in and M Ds. approval taken during his site visit.
1 Wi er required Gaurang Mody can also approve this form Once approved the hard copy to be
sent to Srinivas Rao, Asst. Manager — Purchase and a soft copy to be sent to Purchase and Aruna
4 Periodically these rates will be incorporated into the guideline rates whenever required
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Requisition Form e

e Name Q. u Modi Properties Put 11 [ 1hate [ 17042021 4_
o t
_,p_ «ﬁs?.% n May Flower Platinum Time: (1700 |
| - Anand Waterproofing Req No A 177988 |
supf 4 | ¢ G
Male J_:As._d_?_ o Ts._z_usu_ ID No. | 6SUS9) ; 4
< Desent _4:9.:. o Size Quantity Unilts _I_.Su:_._.zc i
h -t 1
_ Wawoofing | 8400.00 L
e Yokl IR SRS e S i
3 ) .\\\ P -
SIS xS B
Oﬂmm.x_ B S S

5
“NOTE: Work order to be issued to Anand
6 | Waterproofing

el
Remarks: Towards Waterproofing for Water tanks at TOT-LOT area purpose

Prepared By R.Ashok Approved by

Sign & Date 11042021 Sign. & Date

Note: On receipt of material at site write inward number and date in last 2 columns: <00 a ¥
7. \ \ AV e
_ A L N2
/\\/ a .w Em. Hw..H ] \ \ mﬁn-V\
T ke \ =
\ i
e T i o 71 1
PenaltyForDelyy  Ni PR L |
T tation Cost | w.. o Loxi U
Warmanty 5 years against any leakage fom date of compleson of work 'R
i Advance Paid N
Other Terms We reserve the right o reject items not conforming o quality and specifications. Above order for Water Tanks at Tot Lot area purpose.
Completion Date  Work shal be compleled within 4 days from the date of the work order,
Measurment Payment as per above quantity imespective of actual measurements on site. MQ\
Security Suppher shall be responsible for security and storage of material at site at its risk and cost.
Remarks f
APPROVEDBY |
- 26 APR 2021 §
- . ) elel : SOHAM MODI
U )} . | \AANAGING DIRECTOR
o ™
Modi Properties Pyi.Lid. FOV g
”...i&!m:.itq praft PO for Approv al Accepted the sbove Terms And Canditions
For Anand Water Proofing Works
Name |

B Date: _J_/
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Estimate/Draft po

grom Company : Modl Properties put,Ltd,

?_-::c___ 23-04-2021 16 87 0

(viginal | Dffica Copy | Purchase Div Capy

5-4-187/3 & 4, 1Ind Floor, M. Road. & provel
! + MG Road, Secundarabad - ’ 1 Py
G5 T No. t J6AABCMA 76111 2M 200003 v catt PO for Al _
supplier Detalls
Anan Wates Proofing Works | Doc No 76675 [ 177588
ghakitl Sal Nagar, Mallapur, Hyderabad, | ! )
' Doc Date 23-04-2021
. Hil
GSTIN 36AANFA4842M220 Quate Ko .

'Quote Date | 25-03-2018 .

9885055344 SupplyType | Supply And Application

Kind Attn : Mr. Anand Jyothl Babu
Estimate/Draft PO for the Supply of following Items.

Item Name Qty | Rate | Dis% GST | Amount
13138 - Chemicals - Waterproofing - NA - sft i?i 2500, 000 000 210,000.00
Over Hoad Tank |
L e ) Total Order Value ...  210,000.00
Rupees : TWo Lakh(s) Ten Thousand Only. - . .

Specification | Brand  Above rates approved by MD vide cir.no. 848(d) did. 25.3.2018 and accepled by contractor

Payment Terms 60% on complete supply of matetial, 20% on stariing of work and bal. 20% after completion of all works.
Tax Included GST@18%
Defivery Date Within 4days.

Defivery Location May Flower Platinum
Sy 821, Mallapur, Nacharam.

Phone. 7680871999 A 6 ,
Penality ForDelay i r 13Nt 1
Transportation Cost  Incuded (\__,, a0 s
Warranty 5 years against any leakage from date of completion ofwork | At
Advanca Paid N
Other Terms

We reserve the right to reject items not conforming to quality and specifications. Above order for Water Tanks at Tot Lot area purpos.
Completion Date Work shall ba completed within 4 days from the date of the work order.

Measurment Payment as per above quanity f actual sita AVQ\
Security Suppller shall be responsible for security and storage of material at site at its risk and cosL
Remarks
APPROVED BY
26 APR 2021
SOHAM MODL

MANAGING DIRECTOR,

Authorised Signatary praft PO for Approval

Accepted the above Terms And Conditions
For Anand Water Proofing Warks

- S (=T A R—
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Circular no. 848(d)

gub.: Revised Guide Line Rates for Waterproofing Works

Date: 25.03.2018

Engineers | supervisors shall wherever possible determine the quantum of work and repair an
estimate Using the guideline rates, after which lumpsum amount moan_na work shall be fixed.

Description

included.

Chipping cost for old tank — labour, cleaning & removal of debris

smooth finish as top coat. Rate includes labour & lifting charges. Upto
& 11 floors only.

Slope Roof: surface cleaning, T coat water proof plaster with RBR &
WP, pressure grouting, finish coat plaster with RBR & IWP, semi-
i

Temrace (upto 25 fi height): surface cleaning, application of SBR cement
shurry, baby chips mortar with drain slopes mixed with TWP, application
of SBR cement slurry, finished coat with mortar mixed with [WP with
peat cement slurry final finish & false lines. Rate includes labour &
lifting charges. For bungalows up to 11 floors

Terrace : Same as above.

For apartments upto stilt + 5 floors— add lift charges LS for all floors
For apartments upto stilt + 8 floors— add lift charges LS for all floors

Cellar floor; Box method with shabad stone. Surface preparation, fix
stone, rough plaster with RBR, fill gaps with cement slurry with grout
add mixture. Stone to be provided by Builder.

& IWP, pressure grouting, Finish coat plaster with RBR & IWP. Rate
includes labour & lifting charges. For old tanks chipping cost not

.|||..I|||||.I|||.||.||IJ

Units

Rate | UDITS

2500 | persft

I

1600 | persft

|I||||I||..1I|||||.|IIIII

17.00 |persft

—

18.00 | persh

I

1.50/- | persft
2.50/-

[

26.00 | persft

Cellar side walls: surface cleaning, I coat water proof plaster with RBR
& TWP, pressure grouting, Finish coat plaster with RBR & [WP. Rate
includes labour & lifting charges.

o

18.00 | persft

Lift pit water proofing by box method as in serial no. 6 above, Lift pit
; aasm..m«qax.__::p.

12,000/ 4 per lift pit

Sunken Bathroom: surface cleaning, then apply Hyseal, 1 coat water
proof plaster with RBR & IWP, Pack holes with RBR, fill with brickbat,
finish coat plaster with RBR & IWP with 9" above SFL on to the side
walls. Rate includes labour & lifting charges. For bathroom larger than
8 ft X 6 ft. add @ of Rs. 20 per sfton floor area.

1,800~ | P8
800/ bathroom

Bathroom (not sunken with core cutting): surface cleaning, Pack holes
with Epoxy/ latex bonding agent & micro concrete, then apply Hyseal, I
eal water proof plaster with RBR & IWP upto 9" on to the side walls,
Rate includes labour & lifting charges. For bathroom larger than 8.5 Mt
X 4 ft. add @ of Rs. 15 per sft on floor area.

Per
M.gg.\\ bathroom

Wash area & Utility areas(with core cutting): surface ..._a.:..msm, Pack
holes with Epoxy/ latex bonding agenl & micro concrete, then apply
Hyseal, I coat water proof plaster with RBR & IWP upto 9" on to the
side walls. Rate includes labour & lifting charges. For areas larger than
50 sft add @ of Rs. 15 per sft on floor arca

1,800/- per utility

‘ioles with Epoxy/ latex bonding agent & micro concrete. For 3" /4™

___w. kmoz vwn_nnwﬁounaznczgmv i_uanoamomwannogaguwmuwwom”_vnow
| PVC pipes and for nahni trap.

20041 each
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Samp, Cellars & Swimming pool (RCC) I

\

ﬂ;..

includes surface cleaning, application of Pumer (Butami i

i in basc), fixin
of Dr. Fixit Torch — on membrane, pouring of _a_ﬁ_:a: adhesive VEE 5m
membrane and trowelling for required finish.
Arom double layer

4mm single layer

Sunken area outside bathroom: surface cleaning, then apply Hyseal, |

coat water proof plastet with RBR & WP, fill with brickbat, finish coat
plaster with RBR & IWP with 4" above SFL on to the side walls. Rate
includes labour & lifting charges. For areas larger than 20 sft add @ of
Rs. 20 per sft on floor arca.

Grouting in RCC or walls for repair of leakage. Zamnn_s_a.ma;m
pipe in holes, pumping with cement slurry/chemical, removal and
packing of holes/pipes.

For minor works with less than 20 points

eater than 20 points

maE_._aou joint treatment at terrace by torch on membrane. Process \\\lﬂ!\\ _

150/

fing works for Villa sroiects shall be as ol
Type of house
with or without sunken slabs

Water proofing of stone

plaster surface before stonc cladding. Mortar for stone cladding to

be mixed with TWC (at builders cost).

Notes:

100/- |

llows:

Lumpsum Amount

cladding (new method). Polymer Rs. 10,000/~ for simplex
«brane coating with bonding agent and coating with Zycocil on | Rs. 17,000/ for duplex

e

- —]

! wurface cleaning, then apply |

Hyseal 1 coat water proof plaster with RBR & W \ n

_ : P
finish cont plaster with RBR & WP, Rate w_._n_._,_.."_._._«_“ﬁ___”” Ma____“".__ﬂ 20 | per ol
charges:
“gmall Job works (Less than Rs, 2,500/-) | M sy A .
& conveyanee = 9“_32_ cost as per actual ason + 2 helpers with tools 0| per mww\\i
Expansion joints filling with polysulphide il —— “running
- b with 3 years warranty ysulphide filler upto 17 width, turokey | 900/- | oier |

s
10/- Per sft
o [Perst

Per point

. Rates are for turn-key jobs. Cement metal, chips & sand to be supplied by Builder. Labour

chemical etc. to be provided by Contractor. Lift charges included in above rates.
2. Billing to be given as per Intl memo no. 912/77.
3. Abbreviations:
a RBR: Roof Bond Repair
b. IWC: Integral waterproofing Compound
¢. SBR: Styrene Butadienc Rubber
4. Rates applicable for:
a. Al works taken up after 01.01.2018.
5. Guarantee - 5 years
a. In case of leakage within 2 period of two years from handing over

possession, water proofing

L i

must be taken up by the contractor at his cost. Debit additional Rs. 2,000/~ per bathroom /

wash srea for breakege, romoval and
These shall be levied as penal amounts

caused),

. In case of leakage within

handing over possession,
approved cost.

qa..n._uw_m of tiles. For other works debit Rs. 10/~ per sft
irrespective of actual cost (for the inconvenience

a period of more than two years und less than fi
ive years from
water proofing must be taken up by the contractor at 50% of the

This guarantee shall apply with retrospective effect for all earlier works.

. Rates inclusive of GST..

PR ™



/ 'C“‘ Corrider tiles report of MPL 16-07-2021 wer 24

|CORRIDOR TILES REPGRT =Ty | e SN e
S any Name MPL . P —
T | ~[May Flower Platinum e

~+ Descnplion Comdor Tiles repor

{TEpared by Lp&_r_gnde* Reddy
iDate | 10-07-202 1

; | A B < |
b I

Y sc.n) i Required _____”————"‘, e

S.No Nem Head | © 1'% | in boxes Stock at site Balance torecenved 4 .
= \ 1 _—____forparti-8 Part2 inboxes | inboxes _——— <
1 | = e 1} —
[Grigw Serena [ T-41 463 790] .
[Stainec Concrete Beige | =1 1520 971] ==
|Stained Concrete Grigio | W L 3100 1860
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aruna@meodiproperties.com
sohammodi@modiproperties.com

P 10 July 2021 18:24

To: aruna@modiproperties.com

subject: FW: Regarding MPL Estimate of lights required for part piigeridot
Attachments: Estimate of corridor lights of part 01.xlsx

From:

Aruna,

Print email.
Print attachment.

Regards,
Soham Modi

l& From: nandini . <nandini@modiproperties.com>
Sent: 10 July 2021 17:05
To: Soham Modi <schammodi@meodiproperties.com>
Cc: Mpl-const . <mpl-const@modiproperties.com>; PA_ashaiya <ashaiya@modiproperties.com>
Subject: Regarding MPL Estimate of lights required for part 01 corridor.

Respected Sir,
Please find the attachment of Estimate of lights required for part 01 corridor.

Thanking you.

Regards,

B.Nandini
Asst Eng/Admin manager | +91 9059073649 | nandini@modiproperties.com

u@® Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

SECr 99 99



“PPROVED FOR JURSARUSTICN
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SOHAM MO0
“1ANAGING DIRECTOR
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D ¢ B e

PR (BI77 unrand) nitendot Emodiprapenies com - Fahoo Mail

Narender Reddy - natende
Tor Soham Modi
o Mplconst

thu n

Respected MO sir,

For erection, fabrication of rain water MS pipe line for

MPL site we have received two quolations from wo
vendors,

S.No Name of the contractor Rate

1. Mr. Praveen 1,55,000=00 ¥
2. Mr. Anil Kumar P 1,50,000=00

Kindly give approval.

Regards,

g S.V.Subba Reddy

Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 |
subbareddy@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

5-4-187/3 & 4. M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

Soham Modi <sohammodi@r Fri, Jul 16 at 7.25 AM
To:

Narender Reddy K.

Construction

Cc:

MPL Const Team Modi

Properties

g

Finalize with any one.

Start work asap.

Regards,
Soham Modi

_Ecm._:_:.mz yahoo fi 5/ 1236367 guce_relerer=aHROCHMELY LY WisLnihaGBve 21 hb Grid X NpbmVscySib20vSquee_referre: 10




i - | L e

15/2021

8871
( unread) - natandarghmodipropries com - Yahoo Mail

prabhakar p <prabhakar@modipropertie
To: Narender Reddy.

Wed, Jul 14 at 5 16 PM

gubba Reddy SV Construction,
mqme_msm,w . .
Ce: Soham Modi

hitps:/ma

Subba Reddy siv/Narendra Reddly,

As per your requisihion, we have tssued a PO from $SLI1
bearing n0 76691177599 and u PO issued 10 hestia from MPPL
also for the same tiles PO 76499

Now the site has rot the material from Hestia, as MD instructed
kindly send the tiles which are excessed to you to ssllp

Regards,

P Prabhakar

Sr.Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 | prabhak:
_1,13 cSeOIn
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modipropertics.com
3-4-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad -

03 | +91 40 66335551

Don’t just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

oo sohammodi@modiproperti Wed, Jul 14 at 5:58 PM
To: 'Prabhakar P,

‘Narender Reddy’,

‘Subba Reddy S.V.

Construction’

‘sravanik .

Subba Reddy

Send report of corridor tiles of part |. Available vs required vs
balance receivable, etc.

Regards,

Soham Modi

il.yahoo [l

/23607 7guce referrer=aHROcHMELYBIYWisLnthaGOve2 1 hbGri

P ¥

OvAguce referrar_ .

"




Corridor tiles report of MPL 15.07-2021 ver 1
CORRIDOR TILES REPORT
Company Name.

MPL
Project May Flower Platinum
‘Work Descn tion; Corridor Tiles report
prepared by K. Narender Reddy
Date 15-07-2021
'—'“_“—*_______‘-_—*——————_______T——————-________'_a‘_——————
S.No Item Head Stock at site Balance to received
in boxes in boxes

e ————_____,_________~——————______________
______—_______________h_______________—————_____________
______————_______________——________________————_______________

1 Grigio Serena 790 488 130
S— _13

2 Stained Concrete Bej 971 1096

3 Stained Concrete Grigio-
-




“

— I 1 —
fix
g;::;anv";\f;me: Modi properiies pvt Itd Prepared'by: ]Ik.Narcndcr reddy 1‘
Project: May Flower Platinum
Waork Description: Fixing of grills
Contractor Name: Raju
Date: 25.06.2021
S.No. |Item Head Area Circular rate Amount Asking rate Negotiate rate
per sft
Fixing of grills
1__|For 1500 sft 124.00 4.00 496.00 700.00 - 6030.00
2 |For 1800 sft 170.00 4.00 680.00 900.00 80000
X ; P
T !
o 4

| 1

.



Note for Approval
qub: Steel shilting 0 GVDC from M) e

o

A1 Sir

As per Yout mstructions steel Shif ng work purp
0S¢

ashing Rs 140007 due 1o full lengt G ,

: i 10 Tons we have to shift as per their requir¢ 1
i . el (The : : quiremen
Re 12300 - and loading & unloading charges Rs.2500/- additionally(ger Ton 250/-)

v Nrivei -y W ) ¥
Note: Narsing Rao (GVDC. Project Manager) is asking full lengths rods as per site
equrimient.

Hence please give approval for above subject.

Regards.

B3 Q3 n/i




MPL site rain water pipe line estimation ver 1.xlsx14-06-21

Topic. ~ M.S.Pipes for Rain water lines Prepayed hy: Nagalaxmi
Company: Modi Poperties Dute: ) 4-Jun-20
Project:  Mayflower Platinum
S No Description Units Rate Qty Amount
8" NS pipe (B-class) mis 1.815.00 31.16 74,705
6" MS pipe (B~class) mts 1,312.00 335.00 4,39,520
Total 5,14,225
GST @ 18% 92,561
Total Amount including GST 6,06,786




MPL site rain water pipe line estimation ver 1.xlsx14-06-21

[T —™iEh _ ——
.ﬁ.,o a ; K.m,.?ﬂa —.o... Rain water lines Prepuyed by. Nagalaxmi
—.w_ﬂﬁ—.—w." Modi Poperties Date: 14-Jun-20
Project:  Mayflower Platinum
S No Description Units Rate Qty Amound
L §" MS pipe (B-class) mts 1,815.00 a6 74,703
_ 2 6"MSpipe (Bclass) “mts O 1,31200 T 33500 439,520
Total i i 5,14,225
Ow.ﬂ- GN::M? B T T e e T T Squm_
L Total Amount including GST 6.06.786

Pacp1af1
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sohammodi@modiproperties com I
from g iy i
Sont 0
q: SO
Ceo Wy
Subpect B ar 1 Jim) Agupaeresd 00 ey (Hoa) sgred et oo

Respectea Sr

Prease guve 1he approval for mad formation speclications

11 3" Morram 15! layor

1 3 Morram nd layer
32"GSB ’
4)4"DLG

§) 1" Shacad stono flonng
from south west 1o north sast, from porth east 10 ran watel

31 Road firvshing LVL 15 100 00"
on RCC siabbed road

n._n,._,u“mu.fn.u
b Road finishing LVL 15 100 03" of west ard norh sie

Regards,
5 V Subba Reddy
<01 76748 0BT7T | mcucﬁmﬁw@ﬁ.,ﬁﬁ,dﬁénﬁm cons

Project Manager |
Mad: Properties Pyt Lid | www modpropeties com

5.4 187/3 &4 M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +81
Don't just buy a flat of villa! Buy a greal lifestyla’
We buid atfordatie flats & ylias in gated communties

40 6R335551
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61172021 (8.728 unread) - narendar@modiproparlles cam - Yahoo Mail

Narender Reddy <narender@mox Mon, Jun 7 at 9.27 AM
To: Prabhakar Purchase

Cc: Mpl-const ., Purchase ,

Soham Modi,

Christopher Hartnett,

G. B. Rambabu and 1 more...

Dear Prabhakar,

The list of flats of Modular kitchen which is to received by 20-06-2021
are

1. Type 1 Modular Kitchen - A 301, A-305, A-401, A-404, A-405

2. Type 2 Modular Kitchen -  A-303, A-403

3.. Type 3 Modular Kitchen -  A-107, A-108, B-105 A-308, A-307, B-
305, A-407, A-408, B-405

The list of flats of Modular kitchen which is to received by 05-07-2021
are :

1. Type 1 Modular Kitchen -  A-501, A-504, A-505, B-501
2. Type 2 Modular Kitchen -  A-502, A-503
3.. Type 3 Modular Kitchen -  A-508, A-507,B-505

1. Type 1 Modular Kitchen -  A-604, A-605
2. Type 2 Modular Kitchen - A-603
3.. Type 3 Modular Kitchen - A-608, B-605

We are attaching the approved drawings of the modular kitchen. 2 \

Please prepare the PO and deliver the material as per schedule.

&

Regards,

S.V.Subba Reddy

Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 |
subbareddy@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

54-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

==umu______=mm3_»:ou_nba_ﬂg_gcﬁ__u.__acmwmnaw__mnwcnqu:nul_n*a:s-um:xanIzm_.%Era_:nOwe_nn._ hbGxidXNpbmVzcy5jb20vaguce _referrer

"



6/9/2021 (8,720 unread) - narandar@modiproperties,com - Yahoo Mail
Respected Sir,
| Please give the approval for road formation
| specifications.
1) 3" Morram 1st layer
2) 3" Morram 2nd layer
3)4"G.S.B
4)4"DLC
5) 3" Shabad stone flooring
a) Road finishing LVL is 100'.00" from south west to north
east, from north east to rain water storage sump.
b) Road finishing LVL is 100".03" of west and north side
on RCC slabbed road.
Regards,
Et,__‘; . S.V.Subba Reddy
. Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 |
subbareddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5 4187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40
66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
o o  sohammodi@modiproperti Thu, Jun 3 at 12:30 PM
To: 'nandini ./
- Cc: 'Mpl-const '
approved
Regards,
Soham Modi

::umu.___:i_.wu’:: Jd h Soham%2520ModiemallAdd t 1i% 254 0n

"



RE: :
E wmmm_d_:m Approval for driveway (Road) specifications

Fr i
M sohammodi@madiproperties com
To: .
@ nandini@modiproperties com
Ce

mpl-const@modiproperties com

Date: Thursday, June 3, 2021, 1229 PM GMT+5:30

approved
Regards,

Soham Modi

E :.::m:qi._.Aaw:ama__@s._on__uqouonmom‘oowau
nt: 03 June 2021 12:22

To: Soham Modi <sochammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: Mpl-const . <mpl-const@modiproperties.com>

Subject: Regarding Approval for driveway (Road) specifications

Respected Sir,

Please give the approval for road formation specifications.

1) 3" Morram 1st layer

2) 3" Morram 2nd layer
" G.S.B

4)4"DLC

5) 3" Shabad stone flooring

a) Road finishing LVL is 100'.00" from south west to north east, from north east to rain water storage

sump.
b) Road finishing LVL is 100'.03" of west and north side on RCC slabbed road.

Regards,

S.V.Subba Reddy
Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com

Modi Prooerties Put. Ltd. | www.modioroperties.com
T
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[\
sohammodi@modiproperties.com ~ ﬁ |

From: Narender Reddy <narender@maodiproperties.com -
Sent: 06 May 2021 16:51

To: Soham Modi

Ce: Mpl-const .

Subject: Fabrication and fixing of loft tank L angle frames-reg

Respected MD sir,

The contractor is asking for Rs. 700 per each piece for fabrication, shifting, fixing with his own cutting machine blades
and welding rods. After negotiation he has agreed for Rs. 400 for one piece.

o v
Regards, Y P
Ak

Kindly advise. 7

S.V.Subba Reddy X”\

Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com ~V

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com /3\
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 | ~A\
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! \//J

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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R
Modi Properties Pyt Ltd

equi Sition “F orm

. — Date.  ————
Site & Phase May Flower Platinum i —————— LWWM&.N.S., ;
Supplier —_— | 1630 T ) ;
¢ : : Req.No. - 177668 —————— .\ u_
_ Material required before date: 27-04-2021 DN S— :
o e — | . mnwmmg D
| No Description Si 4
P a———— ize
{ 7 a|.||.|l|||.||||l|.|.||||rll.|||||||I|I
1 Cinder coal Ash Std 1200 ot
o —. |
L7 ] |
— | |
3 iilllf!ln/X_
| 4 —
E ——
| 6 lfllli!fflllill!l.
“ SRR |
— APPROVED BY |
X 1 ———
» B ma R U =
j SN SN ! {
gl o SOHAM MG T
P - L MANAGING DIRECTOR |
Remarks: Towards main entrance ramp use purpose _
J/u e
Prepared By K Narender Reddy Approved by S.V Subba Reddy ,_
STan Dare 24-04-2021 | Sign. & Date % - |
Note: On receipt of material at site write inward number and date in last 2 columns. Q\\ e

”~ .
W(TT e
n\. \.\\\



S/4/2021

(8,869 unread) - narender@modipropertias.com - Yahoo Mail

Sat, Apr 24 at 417 PM

ﬂwﬂw:nmq Reddy <narender@modiproper
©: Soham Modi

Cc:

‘.

Mpl-const .

Respected MD sir,

Towards the fabrication and fixing of pergola rafters at 1500 sft flats- 90
nos, the fabncators are asking for Rs. 2500 for each with labour and
welding rods and cutting blades of their own. After negotiation they
have agreed for Rs.2200.

Kindly advise.

Regards.

S.V.Subba Reddy

Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 |
subbareddy@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 663
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

35551 |

. z <un Apr 25 at 7:29 AM
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Fw: rate approval for pergola rafters-req

F
oM subbareddy@modiproperties com (subbareddy@modiproperties com)

To:  nandini@modiproperties.com

Date: Monday, April 26, 2021, 1214 PM GM1+ 5 30

Sent from Yahoo Mail en Androld

_lnt. Forwarded message -——
rom: "Narender Reddy" <narender@modiproperties.com>
Mo“ Subba Reddy" <subbareddy@modiproperties.com>
c:
| Sent: Mon, 26 Apr 2021 at 10:32
_ Subject: Fw: rate approval for pergola rafters-reg

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

H

lﬁ — Forwarded Message ——

From: "Soham Modi" <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

To: "Narender Reddy K. Construction” <narender@modiproperties.com>
Cc: "MPL Const Team Modi Properties” <mpl-const@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Sun, Apr 25, 2021 at 7:29

Subject: Re: rate approval for pergola rafters-reg

Approved

Regards,
Soham Modi

From: narender@modiproperties.com

Sent: April 24, 2021 4:15 PM

To: sohammodi@modiproperties.com

Cc: mpl-const@modliproperties.com
Subject: rate approval for pergola rafters-reg

& Respected MD sir,

Towards the fabrication and fixing of
each with labour and welding rods and cutting blades of their own. Aft

Kindly advise.

Regards,

V.Subba Reddy .
Project Manager | +01 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Put. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.corm

5-4-187/3& 4, MG Road, mwn::amqmc,wa - 03| +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy & great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

pergola rafters at 1500 sft flats- 80 nos, the fabricators are asking for Rs, 2500 for
er negoliation they have agreed for Rs.2200.



L) ‘ |
Requisition Form -Steel [ — 'f
[Company MPL Site & Phase MFP §
Req. 0. 177228 Req. Date 21-12-2020 :
Matenal required before 23-12-2020) TDno. |G2418€ ;
Prepared by; sobhanbabu Approved by (sign): Subba Reddy
Flat / Block no: For B&C block column’s-9 & Tot-lot Rmnp,OHT,B/W Footings steel Remforcement Work purpose ;
: 17 [ze| 32 | 32
g 8 £% % &3 & T 2
(7] a O
: a s g 8 | < _g g E g E i
2 E’- E: =4 & m m = a

1{Steel 8mm 2570.00 0.00 2570.00 12027.60)

2|Steel 10 mm 780.00 | 100.00]  680.00 5032.00 N—

3| Steel 12 mm 555.00 80.00} 475.00 5063.50 e P

4)Steel 16mm | 355.00 90.00{ 265.00 5024.40 s -

5| Steel 20 mm 352.00 80.00] 272.00 8056.64 VN~ ‘}L

6 Steel 25 mm _ 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00} s P

7| Steel 32 mm 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [~ AW” y ©

8{Binding Wire 20gauge | NA NA| 000 0.00 ¥\

Total 3520414 . ;
Notes: Please Send Straight Bars as we dont have much space for stocking at site. X & .

T[Binding wire is generally 25 kgs per ton.| i ' N- X o nd e

2[Order fopting steel for one block or core at a time. MTAT Ll Tz

3[Order steel for slab along with steel for next column on completion of beam bottom. ov\1 " 7~ ~,

4| Do not order excess steel. ]DD not order steel in advance. = 0

| 1 I N
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4 ! swu--nmua-mwum i
WA g - i
Description Direction | Owners & Developers :_{Date : — 190321 | Promotedby
N | Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. Prepag:d Fi%ala\m: | Modi Propertics & itd_ -
PLAN FOR SUB SURFACE DRAINAGE Project Name & Phase : Am\wec_l By { Soham Modi lmvsmiuqi& l:\t_ T
May flower Platinum | Scale [ NTS | Phone:+91-40-663
*
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From: sobihan Babu <otbunbabugomadipropertion com
Sent: 08 February 2021 1044

To: Soham Matd

Ce: Subba Reddy, Mpl const .

Subject: Reg Request for GST Bille

Dear MD 's sir,

Mohd.1shaq is asking GST for Tot-Lat column's 01 &slab-01 and column's -02 &slab-02 bills of you ppve

approval, we will raisc the bills on Mohd Ishaq name with GST please advise me.
Thank you sir

Regards,

S V Subba Reddy.
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MODI PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS PYT. LTD.
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Description Rate (Rs.) | Unm,_J'

TSR

N PNC Lalse Cc{\\"w\l wolk 1N |

75

—';a;”—ﬂ

500 [~

F

battaoom — ooy ey

—

|
\
|
|
]

wn

>

\ Validity period Thi:q, project only / specific job work only / 12 months / all
projects.

| Valid upto | 3 months / 6 months /12 months

Valid for \ Site name : / All sites

Ea" Inclusive of tax / Exclusive of tax / Tax to be paid on VAT bill
amount

| Work type | Labour only / Material only / Turn key job with labour & material.

Fegpaenutegnts \ As per standard policy - other:

TOthcr terms & conditions:

Freparcd CniuiC er._.O o] L Approved by | w
| Sien g B |92
D | fodren) [P

Notes: 1. This form is to be used for labour rates for which there is no guideline rates or the guideline
rates have been changed. 2, This form is to be filled in and M.Ds. approval taken during his site visit
3. Whenever required Gaurang Mody can also approve this form. Once approved the hard copy t be
sent to Srinivas Rao, Asst. Manager — Purchase and a soft copy to be sent to Purchase :am"}:l )Ar(:m :
4, Periodically these rates will be incorporated into the guideline rates whenever required *
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ESTIMATE SHEET N == |
Company Name: MPPL ] N
Project: [ May Flower Patinum | |
Work Description: PVC false ceiling at Bathroom m—————— |
Name of the Contractor ~
?meﬂi By K. Narender Reddy 7 _
[ Date: 18-01-2021 L~/ ~
= ,
S No. Item Head Item Description _stt Rate qty Amount TOTAL Head |
PVC false ceiling at Bathroom ) - |
P 2 lr _,_
1 |PVC false ceiling at Bathroom __ |PVC Sheets-10"'x1' _~ 40| 2800 nos | 712000 |
U patti 10" T 4 9.00| nos | 36.00 m
2 Labour Charges Labour charges A0 10.00 sft 400.00 __
o Total o / 155600 |
GST 18%, / 28008 |
Total A 1,836.08 |
A ol |
Total cost for 40 sft is Rs.1836/- per sft is Rs.46/- / *
7 2
Z 7
a(,v L e Moy NMesvgan L o0 N\l -xlrm.\ h-s.v - Pr».u.;\ll e
o

.

= “‘-31".’-“‘, i

Y
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Project Name & Phase :

Approved By :

Scham Modi

Mayflower Platinum

Scale :

N.T.S

Description Direction| Owners & Developers Date : 08.02.2021 | Promoted by
N Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. : . a i | i i
B-604 BRICK MARKING PLAN § Hiopedt Prepared By : |Nagalaxmi Eﬁu:r:ﬁ\? id

Phone:+91-40-66335551
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Mpa2 2021 (! i
.,r..-lk...h,/ a0 ) ghmodiproperties.com - Yahoo Mall
_ﬂn,a_unni MD sir,

Request for extra mate approval for the following lems of A & A at Muy flower Platinum,
b v
1 UPVC windows with mesh extra cost rite for deluxe flat customners (If they require mesh windows)

5 For Large format tiles,

s.No. Tile Name Tile Size

1 Regal Beige (Nexon) - 600 mmx 1200

2 Wood type (Nexon) - 600 mm x 600 .ﬂ.__...“._

3. Urban Wood Natural (Nexon) - 200 mm x 1200 mm

4. Grigio Serena - 600 mm x 1200 mm

5. Earth Grey Light - 600 mm x 1200 mm

6. Carrara - 600 mm x 1200 mm
T: Crema _sm_.:_. - 600 mm x 1200 mm
8. Concrete Beige - 600 mm x 1200 mm
9. Concrete Grigio - 600 mm x 1200 mm
10.  Urban Wood light (Nexon) - 200 mm x 1200 mm

k‘ Regards,
$.V.Subba Reddy
Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

NobmVzcySib20vaguce_referrer_sig=... 11

rrer= LnihaGIvc21hbGxidXF
Hﬁa_____‘:.ﬁ___«mzoo,oci&nbn._nouaauw wommﬂhn.wm:owlq!.o uIm.caI?_mruw_<§a 1 g “
’ 3
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i SOy __ q_ﬁ_,s___,_:_:

51
[rom Company — Summit Aalaa LLP mmn 13

a.;:.;a.___:__.?.z__:_. Pivndh, Qe yinvbar alael S |
NRT NN WACQIaIAAL 1)

quppliet Detalle
Pty ind M 14554 184671
AL il Moot 240 A Road Mo 97, W
) et SO 4 LA Colonty, Banjarn Hats, ot DAt4 om ot I
nta Mo it
GETIN MHAAMPHION2PZO ;

Quota Oata 0807 1171
SupplyType Suppt/

RN IM9I90RTH

Kind Attn ¢ Xeren Mehta

purchase Onder Tor the Supply of following ttems,

Ttem Name | Qy | mate | D GST  Amount
_,am-am.di‘n:aﬁw!ai._mo?:_.:u__uoo?m_..u.nwn-._ 64900 64032 000 18.00 490,36.85

/9106 - Thes - Earth Grey Light - 600mm x 1200mm - * ips__ 640.32 000, 1800 49036985
|

_ L
649.00| 640.32| 0.00| 18.00 490,369.86
_ |

2....8* tpui_ 0.00/ 18.00 490,369.86
_ _
|

/9108 - Ties - Crema Marfl - 600mm x 1200mm - Boves | 649.00| 64032 0.00| 18.00 490,369.86
Lo K uo | ._

\..‘Sséa-mn...anaﬁ%&s.saaa,:s;a 32500( 77100, 000/ 18.00 295,678.50
- Boxes

|

h\a:o - Tiles - Stained Concrete Grigio - 600mmx1200mm 325.00 771.00 _ 0.8_ nm.oo_ 295,678.50
- Boxes _ [

/69103 - Tils - Urbenwood light - 200mm x 1200mm - 127.00| 766.00| 000 18.00| 295,568.76
Boxes Nq. " F».U 7 _ 1

Rowg.g-ﬁg!ooa%_.uoaguuubg. ) uu._..._uo_ 766.00 | n.oﬂ_ 18.00! 295,568.76

\“_eos.dﬁa.slumsa.agaax__usg.gus

/49107 - Tiles - Carrara - 600mm x 1200mm - Boxes

Boxes

a " % ule |
= S ——

Total Order Vaiue ... 3,634,343.583
Fupees : Thifty Six Lakh(s) Thirty_Four Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Three and Paise Eighty Three Only. _

Terms and Conditions ;-

Specilicatiun | Brand Meaion iniamatonal tles Bz s bor 600x1200-15.47 4, rate per shrad3-, 537 2 s ina bos, box 3f for 20021200 15,02 s, rae pev SR
Payman Toms ﬁﬁ-ﬁiz‘ﬂti_uSiEE—‘e;ﬂ;ﬂ%'

Ta Inchaded i 1 BOve proes

Delivery Daa Wmin Ydap

Deliwary Location Somd Houwg LLP

Uity Belund Fingaiun PG uluge, Hyderabad

Prose  GBTEAAY), Hamendia
Ponality For Daley R 1 oo o ot b inpecali ol g ko 1w dholivmind Betyond 30 days o PO
Trasaporiation Cont  Inchudied In I sLowe [icish

L ]
h”_......._-. Advaron Ra 90058500, by chaque ne- BTTILY, debed B2
 Bemmin kales LLF Atwpled tha 4bave Teng dimd Condbina
st mangad bogtahay L)
W) T
L - T [T

Dastw: ¢ 4
mnm::mai::nm:ﬁnm:gQ




od! properties Pyt.Ltd.

R B
R R R IR IRR====

” ﬂn. 18738 4 1ind Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003

gsTNo + J6AABCMATH1ELZM
uin-.- - o __
e private Limited o
apove Heritage Fresh, Sanjeeva Co - Op. 1 _
ot Q&M_%;i T500000 p. Housing Do Date
= | Quota No
aB6G126 _
__.:.a Quota Dete
YR49020601 | SaosT79e

.
o Me. Di.lﬁ Jain
,order for the Supply of following ltems.
Item Name
- Carpentry - Windows - UPVC Sliding windows-2.5
ith mest - R X 4Rt - SR
.Ht..ﬂ-,u_ no _,
g Carpentry - windows - UPVC Sliding windows-2.5
fwith mesh - Sft X 4ft - St ’
-y 150" - 03 08
j7 - Carpentry - Windows - UPVC Sliding windows-2.5
ck-with mesh - 4ft X 3ft - Sft
oy B50°- 010
43 - Carpentry - windows - UPVC Openable window - 2ft
aft - Sft -
14150 - 02 nos
150 - Carpentry - windows - UPVC Ventilator - 2ft x 2ft - H
Hﬂ. 1501 m
443 - Carpentry - windows - UPVC Openable window - 3ft |
( 2ft - SRt _
3% 50 x 22,507 - 02 nos

Nos
gi&&i.?:iﬁ

-

pees : Seventy Five Thousand Five “Hundred Thirty Six 2

oecification | Brand i per detal ghen in e guolation dt 08/1072000.

et Terms. 500% as advance & alancs 50% on delivery of s materiafe,
p Al taves inchuded i ebove prica.
Delivery Dats Within 2days.
Delivery Location May Flower Platinum
Sy 821, Mallepur, Nacharam.
Phone 7680871969

Ponality For Dalay 'ii%s:b.i&ﬁ?ﬁi%itﬂr.avz_s

L pest  Ineludad in the s

Warranty ._.‘!_n._iall&
Rs. 37, T6AJ- 1o be pey vide chaqus no. , did.

292 - Carpentry -glass - Glass French Window - Other - H (1.00)13,265.00
u

60.00 324.72

n.j 483.39 |

_.m_a_nl aqw.mu.r

4,00 557.13

Hu.oa__ wambm_
|

\J0w

ihars oost

Wazlege

[ 73780 177264

i 21-01-2021

__z__

| OB-10-2020

_ Supply And [rstallation

T F qty | Rate | Dis% [ gsT | Amount
2400|082 0007 18.00]

8,519.22 |

|
0.00 18.00] 22,990.39
.
o.s, 18.00] 684473
.
0.00 5.34 8,904.28

0.00

a.aa.uau.mu f
| |
0.00/ B.j 9,995.87 |

_ ,

0.00 _ 18.00 _ 15,652.70 |
]

| uahuaﬂlm.

—dPalseEighty FveOnly. _—————

I p o

e of order will be deducked for delay in submission of bils.

forming 1o qually and spedifioations. Abve ceder for A- 301 fal purose.

Accegted the sbove Terms And Conditions

For Libarty21 Vestures Private Limed

Other Torms We the right to ek ot

Completion Dute isii:ggiﬁ.t;i.ﬁi:i?{fs
hawrment Payment will be mads ss ot of beid and fi

For Modl Praparties Pyt.Ltd.

Authonsed Signatary

[ e e e g e e Mama

Cate: _ /[
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» 1272020 (8,205 unread) - narenderf@modiproperties com - Yahoo Mall
D sir,
_MQGUQQQA_ M '

As per the customer addilions and alteration.

070 - 70 = 1000 boxes)
0 - 40 = 30 boxes)
96-70=126

4. We require Classic Dyna - large formal llles for 49 flats nearly 30,000 sft of tiles required - (1
2. We require Travenline romaneo -large format liles for 3 flata nearly 2000 sft of liles required -( 7
3. We require Wengue Oscuro » 200mm x 1200mm size for 10 flats nearly 2000 sit tiles required - (1

poxes)
Stock al site - Classic Dyna - 60 boxes
Traventine Romaneo - 40 boxes
Wenge Oscuro - 70 boxes
We are charging extra Rs. 60 per sft for customer who are opting for large format tiles.

Total weight of the tiles

Boxes x weight of ane box Net weight in kgs
1. Classic Dyna - 1000x55 55,000
2, Traventine Romaneo - 30 x 55 1,600
3. Wengue Oscaro - 126 x 21 2,646
-.‘ Total net weight required - 59,296 kgs / 59 tons

Two trucks of tiles required.

This is for information sir,
Regards,

S.V.Subba Reddy

Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvi. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

54-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

Y

https:/imail yahoo.comidicompose/6617522636
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iConsolidated stock statement of all o . G ’
Date:05.11.2020 ~™ I | I
ﬁﬁé&‘by: Praveen B O e N T
Exclude Material of T
Steel, Cement &
| SLNo Sites Dated Stock value Tiles Val of stock emnarks
T MPL 05-11-2020 43,64.359 QBB D2
2 GMR 05-11-2020 9,19,803 677360,
3 SOVLLP 05-11-2020 730,818 5981387 T
4 NE 05-11-2020 8,78,169 7,77,933
5 Vista Homes 05-11-2020 523362 523,362 R
6 GVRC 1 05-11-2020 23,65965 1 T 230,726
7 GVRC 2 05-11-2020 4,790 499
8 GVDC 1 05-11-2020 12,84 963 95,519 T
9 GVDC 2 05-11-2020 4,78.800 )
10 BRGV 05-11-2020 3,182 3,182
11 MCMET 05-11-2020 43,496 43 496 ]
12 MGA 05-11-2020 3,84,358 59,678 |
13 SERENE - 05-11-2030 96,330 96,339
14 Serene- 2 05-11-2020 5,14,052 3,77.541
15 AGH-1 05-11-2020 23,18,494 17,06,563
AGH-2 05-11-2020 96,500 «
16 VOCLLP- | 05-11-2020 7,08,011 6026277
17 VOCLLP -2 05-11-3020 20,93,89 209389
18 GHT : 05-11-2020 1,25,086 1,25,986
19 ESR 05-11-2020 40,615 38,963
20 SSLLP 05-11-2020 » 1,89.36,310 v 11916828+
TOTAL b 3,69,12,259 2,11,21,002 |
Note: The following sites are Saeg wostockroports T [ b :
GVRC, GVDC ,VOCLLP & AGH | Ll
[ As per circular they have to mainatain minimum stock at site 5 lac to 10 1ac A...-h._“)\.k@ﬁ__&___._,_w___ n
| After several reminders purchase dept is sendmgPo‘s&Wosmdlffelcnt names—
i
L.

iSome of the item rates arc not updated in stock

Statement by purchase dept.

N VERWIEBBY

A
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B. PRAVEEN ‘
AUDIT MANAGER
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MATE SHEET | =
i-ﬁiz._ MPL |Prepared oy |scchantaby
[company. May Flower Platinum |Date. {_16-11-2020
P I Soil back filling ¢ § tot-lot plinth beam level
S.No. |item Head Item Description Quantity | Units | Rate | Amount | Grang Tﬁf
1 Soil back filling of tot- Iot_plinth beam leve) —
[ [soil back filling 31450.00[ ¢ 6.00 | 188700.00 !
f: | Total Amount 18870000
NOTE :we have taken the rate from Minish.
= Nave taken the rate fro
Amount in words :- Two lakhs sixty seven The d three Hundred and twenty five on
] l

Mﬁmmh

l APPROVED BY |

1

|

S. V. Subba Reday E
Project Manager |




MEASUREMENT SHEET | e eI,
D,'ts. 16-11-2020
B c D E F 1
S.No | Item Head ltem Description [__Length | wiam Height |Nos [Quantity  |Units Total Head

1 Soil back filling of tot- Iot_plinth beam level
2.00 1| 3145000 | op

t i | ]
! ']—soul back filling [ 185 [ 85‘00_1 . | | | _I—3 1450-g
00

Total Area in cft [ 31450.

L
[

St rry il

AF'PROVED By

5 v Subba Redg
Projast Manace, p
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ACME CONCRETE MIXERS PVTLTD
T ot iyt
’ — ﬁ/w,._/'ﬂ/r-’ g Vi Saeen b Pl Oppe 0 L L e L
-~ A {apprfels Flepratod g
e - Pel s 040 - 233044248/ Mucheling: 114N AL LD 36 S5
__—— QUOTATION
P 3 L
QqﬂOﬂﬂﬁdmm C_..._C_,_.,__ 1ON NO: 67 nj X r__.,,ﬁa Y
i DATE: 28,10.2020 4 .
o . Your C:._,Q el ) o _._v,..._
o OUR GST Na: JGAANCASITSA 124) S e
AW e, Narender Reddy - 7680971999
G parcnder Smodiproperiies.com —TGeT = T
1SN TY UNIT BASIC S MOUNT
{TEM DESCRIPTION / cotis wzc, _~>,“.m AMOUNT E amount | ;
SPARES FOR TOWER WOISY - T
e — [ s
1 %%‘I‘EE [1ew| 22500 \Emm
1 i%ll L0 ool 1an__ sse] 400
\EI%%E 70200 460200
lléélﬂm 207.90 1,357.00
L ool e ol )
] %ﬂmﬂ 1,436.40 9,416.40
00| 18% 54.00 354.00
[ 3,00.00| 18% 558.00 3,658.00
%ﬁﬂ 693.00 4,543.00
00| 18% _ 594.00 3,894.00
18% 531.00 3,481.00
00| 18% 594.00 3,894.00
0.00| 18% 324.00 2,124.00
2,850.00| 18% 873.00 5,723.00
i %ﬂﬁu 621.00 4,071.00
28.00 %E 302.40 1,982.40
[ 6,12000| 18%] 1,101.60 7.221.60
lﬁuﬁﬂmlﬂﬁ 177.00
!mﬁag 93,56
— sso0] 8% siad] 339.84
21600] 18% 3888 254.88
—Séo000] 16%| 153000 1005000
S ) TP
— T
18%| 1,530.00 10,030.00
% 18%[\  13350.00 m‘amu.m.
s =
| per day Extra) - . : | w,./ﬂ)__.ﬂn _whmw
- \ T "1 Vooel g o Yelllovus— > i
l\n?zu-o;_. — | el e] . | ¥ { J
| IRupees: [ Ninet Four Thousand One Hundred and thirty ShxOnly.) | Ll 94.135:68
OUR RTGS DETAILS: N B —
COmP ATt NAME  ACME CONCRETE MIXERS PVT- LTD. TERMS AND CONDITIONs. SO /, ROVATT foetans
BANKNAME : HDFC BANK LTD, 1) Payment : 100% alang with arder \ 3% batdl
AJC NO.:03772320001025 ~_—|2) Delivery : 7- 10 days ,?\ i
BRANCH : West Mared Pally, Spundrabad: 3) Transportation ; Extra to Lo vy
commnsi o NO: AAHCASSTSA ) Prices : Ex- Hyderabad WS
EFT (FSC : HDFCO000377 J gOn.A»N/uﬂ/ﬁ
=

Mote: 0
Al Taols & Tackels le., Crane, Welding Muchine, Spanuer,

Shilled [ Unakilicd Lubour E :wﬁ.:.__&.mmw%;
e

i

ACME CONCRETE MIXERS PVTLTD

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE

|

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY.

e
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08412020 Pages: 1 of 1

Attandance Dotally
Maytlowar Platinum

Survey No.b211, Malinpur, Hyderabad

Advice for Payment No : 8062 Date | 08-11-2020
Contractor Name From Data To Date
Janardhana prased fies] MPL < - ap t0onon - 05-11-2020

Soitame eSO Owenmen  sbwok o

o VEwe  Amouni” Ao Manual ~ Auto . Menual  Auto Macual

MalsHelper 1725 "7 gog 000" o000 opo 73125 000

v SO T it 000 000 000 81625 000

(. Toals.. 3100 1548750 T 000 T 000 pgp 000 1546750 000

: Advice For Payment

N - PARTICULARS ™ ST T awount

-, | On Alc Description - ;
| Credt balance Rs.9243/- i ...‘mQB.SM

| m-s._.s:?38Esaaxp_uase.sznaeisa.aa._e. |

_ This week we recommend Rs. 75000/ :

.

B - |E.m.n|... o .:o_._ .... e e e e ———

- ) | TotalAmourt s —; "~ 7500000,

ITS:@ 075 |~ smaso,

! {LessRent : " 260.00;

5 ! iLessLoan: 7~ ..r..,m..o..q_.
|

| Other Deductions Description :

| 0.00!
[TVERIFIED BY |
P

|
[
—rm e

NetAmount: | 1417750 |

d One Hundred Seventy Seven and Paise FiftyOnly. i..,_

I Certified by: _ APPROVED BY

roved By Accounts Approved By Managing
Manager

e e e s ot e
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) Modi Properties Pyt Ltd Mayfower Platinum (20-21)
Secunderabad
Stale Name : , Code :
Payment Voucher
T Patolars T Amount
Agcount : - '
CONT-Janarihan Prasad 76,000.00
TDS-0.75% Contract (-)563.00
INCOME-Misc (-)260.00
Through :
BANKCYestank Cument Acxt-107083700000167
On Account of
Being amount transferd to Janardhan Prasad towards as per advice for
payment
Amount {in words) :
Indian Rupees Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven Only
¥74,177.00
Pﬁ-ﬁf mh@modiproperties.com Approved by Receiver's Signature

A ——




Arund,
print email + attachment.

. may flower park owner's associatio

sent: 07 05 2020 08:53 AM
To: sohammodi@modiproperties.com
subject: |
‘e'ar S‘!r, /,__, b »
rewi M\ o
please find attached herewith a letter. {?n?ﬂi : A
X @
We request you to kindly do the needful 2 )G' Py (5
anks and Regards, - N
Th J\( E‘\V ~
\J « X
K ANJANEYULU .
PRESIDENT e »
M.F.P.O.A. . " |
YA
.y 2

IR

sohammodi@modiproperties com
07-05-2020 3.31 PM
aruna@modiproperties.com

FW:

soham modi.docx

- . 35
n <mayflowerparkownersassociation @gmail.com



MAY FLOWER PARK OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Mallapur, HYDERABAD

05.05.2020
To

5ri Soham Modi,

Respected Sir,

I am writing this letter as a President of the above association and we hope this
letter finds you in good health. As you are aware that this Complex is first of
your residential project and this has become a stepping stone for you and won
many laurels for you. All these years you have been helping us whenever we

asked including the recent Senior Citizens Office for which we always

remember you with fond love and ever grateful fo you.

Qur present office needs
kind help and financial

would propose to make

a little renavation and in this regard we need your
assistance either in case or kind and as part of it we
ceramic tiles to our office which is around 800sft.

Sir, I request you on behalf of all the owners and residents for this help as our

association has paucity of funds as all the 9 lifts are mo

re than 16 years old and
they need replacement which is huge budget of One Crore,

Therefore, I request you goodself 10 kindly sponsor the ceramic Tiling of our

office for which we remain even thankful ta you.
Yours faithfully

K. Anjaneyulu

President, MFPOA
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/"
,mna@modipmpmios.com
—

1

- soh
o AMMOAI@modipropernios ot

e 0705 2020 1 1) pMm

- Auna@modipraperties ¢
*W S EOm

ﬁmhm"““: soham modi docx

Arum™,

et email + attachment.

trom: may flower park owner's association <m . o
sent: 07 05 2020 08:53 AM ayflowerparkownersassociation@gmail.com>
To: sohammodi@modiproperties.com

Subject:
")ear Sir, .
a5
please find attached herewith a letter. 1f\,(. el
We request you to kindly do the needful v d %
/ J" c (f:
Thanks and Regards, 50 )
0
K ANJANEYULU X W
v 5 X
PRESIDENT !
M.F.P.OA.
s W



MAY FLOWER PARK OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Mallapur, HYDERABAD

05.05.2020
To

sri Soham Modi,

Respected Sir,

I am writing this letter as a President of the above association and we hope this
letter finds you in good health. As you are aware that this Comple

x is first of
your residential project and this has become a stepping stone for you and won

many laurels for you. All these years you have been helping us whenever we
asked including the recent Senior Citizens Office for which we always
remember you with fond love and ever grateful to you.

Our present office needs a little renovation and in this regard we need your

kind help and financial assistance cither in case or kind and as part of it we

would propose to make ceramic ti les to our office which is around 800sft.

Sir, T request you on behalf of all the owners and residents for this help as our

association has paucity of funds as all the 9 lifts are more than 16 years old and

they need replacement which is huge budget of One Crore,

Therefore, I request you goodself fo kindly sponsor the ceramic Tiling of our
office for which we remain even thankful ta you.

Yours faithfully
K. Anjaneyulu

President, MFPOA




r P A==
Yahoo Mail - Fw
BROVIMEMET and GVRC- Innapolia-Site office furmiure ssbmata

.".:p
\ -
: w. BRGwMCMET and GVRC-Innopolis-Site office furniture estimate

!

1 f,ubbnredtlv@“"“"m"F’"“’-" om (subbareddy@®modiproperties com)

mpl@modipmpmies com

ot

Gaturday, Januaty 4, 2020, 0510 PM GMT +5:30

" pate

cent fram ) ahoo Mail on Android

| - Forwarded Message -——

Erom: "Jayapradha D" <jayapradha@modiproperties.com>

To: "Subbareddy BNC" “?Ubbaredd)’@modipropertieé com>

Cc: "mallikarjun.p ." <mallikarjun.p@modiproperties.c m>. "Venk " odiproperties com>,
~Soham Modi” ‘5°hamm0di@m0dipropanies_mm>' om>, "Venkatesh ." <venkatesh@modiprope

sent: Sat, Jan.4, 2020at 5:00 PM

-'6 Subject: BRGV/MCMET and GVRC-Innopolis-Site office furniture estimate

Respected subbareddy sir,

Please find the attached BRGV/MCMET and GVRC-Innopolis-Site office furniture estimate

approved copy.

Soham sir Instructions on above: To negotiate the marked comment and then send to

purchase department.

Best regards,

Jayapradha. -

| Dee~n Joqyeng n.of)a—,
ELJ img-104153955.pdf — pomn
) e e gl Jio LR arp
img-104153937.pdf

@ img P .
- 1.5M8 i B A \_l-‘- b | JW C o r"’"“v co~ac | & ‘..-.‘»{-\
@ BRGV Office furnjture xlsx | ~ /

14 ' e asese L readne ¢ {TalA-

@ GVRC Office furniture (2).xlsx

16.3kB @ mt.——- ' '_\\gp\j Q.Q_HC\VL._,L\

QM["" %-Mgwlgﬂ \8,000 -

A

TV PRIV P PN

V) B uSd L

(1- k, s fa -

e D
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ESTIMATE SHEET Fe—— Approved | 5V Subba Redd,
.Hu.,lituﬂﬂﬁo GVRC D e T — : HILI -I:]I[U
pm— Tt e —_— 1 .rl-..:-f: 1
Proest Innopolis P—— 4 i —
Work Descaption: Furniture work of office T —— ]-+|..|-||||||1||||IJ._
‘Nawe of the Coatractor A. Ramulu T T -,
Prepered By B Nandini —— _n |
Daze: 02.01.2020 )
| |
Project: 'GVRC " _
SNo. | Item Head 1 Item Descri ption D:mzzﬂw« Units Rate Amount _ ltem Head .«.omm_ |
i Furniture work for site office ’
] _ -
- + | \ $5 | \\1
1 |Furniture work storage in cubical-3 450 sft 37500 | 1887500 —
2 storage in passage-full height 21.00 st 375.00 |~ 7,875.000 W
3| conference table 50.00 st | 7500021 375000072 2 on L |
P Conference storage Unit 12.00 sft 375.00 4,500.00 _
5 Conference storage Unit 20.00 sft 375.00 7,500.00
5 Office Tables 110.00 sft 375.00 41,250.00
7 overheaded storage Unit-W-1-4 24.00 sft 375.00 9,000.00
8 | overheaded storage Unit-W-5-8 24.00 sft 375.00 8,000.C0
g ” overheaded storage in pantry 8.40 sft 375.00 3,150.00
! B
| (1.21,462.58 (121,463
| .‘l-.ll-l.l ] L™
! RIS W= NIy

Amount in words One lakh twenty oneThousand Four Hundred and sixty three Rupees only |

|

|

_

| |

Decolum, Teakwood Umma_zm Draw channels,Locks,Hinges,Painting & Polish and bushes.

Note : carpenter has used New plywood for Conference table [2 No's] and used old | plywood *oq qm:..m_:_:m, used new -

|

i

—
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e SRR

5

LUE%“N&% L |
Innopolis S — G 1 ¢ -
Furniture work of office T T | I em——
A. Ramulu i | _ —
B.Nandini T | -
02.01.2020 7 _
SNo ﬁ \tem Head Item Description Length | Width Height Nos. Quantity Units : ftors Head Tots
. |Office Tables storage in cubical-3 3.00 150 1.00 1.00 450 sft
| storage in passage-full height 350 800 1.00 1.00 2100 st —
— conference table 20.00 250 1.00 1.00 50.00 m“ L =
,lll.ull _._ Conference storage Unit 4.00 1.50 1.00 2.00 ﬁ% MJ _
.. = | Conference storage Unit 4.00 2.50 1.00 2.00 Am_oﬂ.. = m_n 1
| |Office Tables 400 | 250 1.00 1. e ]
. w |overheaded storage Unit-w-1-4 16.00 1.50 1.00 “MM 2 a_. w0 st
- |overheaded storage Unit-W-5-8 1600 | 1.50 1.00 = o -
5 _._ overheaded storage in pantry 5.60 1.50 1.00 .
Nesspaeed J
P
ol
ulol] 2.
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e W 3 4y
. - boa Pedty —
v zm/mzm_ﬂ BRGV/MCMET ﬁ JHMEF_&L. 1

.y Name = —— T

5 BRGV/MCMET e ey |
=] - e .|\l|\.|.l.|_rl.|ll||l||lll||ln_.
Furniture work of office |I|lfrlf¢f;:€f1\1\.\\|lll.\l.ll\\\lr\l||ll1l_
A. Ramulu I — ,1|IlI|||||Iln]|._
B.Nandini |Ilii|I||lir.|f4|lllul\llll||niL|\lI||il:li|.|Iiltlller
02.01.2020 R P | |

SNo jtem Head

ltem Description

.
— - ount| Item Head Total |

\\im%ilullil&ﬂ.@ﬂm:m office Quanti il.m_.m.l.mllllnlll.llll.lllx
beee————— | |
r.lllT;I..Iull,J Siorags Uit S = | ﬁlml..,m_lnm.l_ xll.lq.mﬂIulwmrl| s
| conference table 2000 sft 375.00 7,500 .00 o
T3 | Sales Table 9000 St 375.00 33,750.00 1
4| Office Tables 12.50 sk | 37500 4,687.50 =
5 | Partition 3200 sft 125.00 4,000.00
5| Storage near reception 7.50 sft 375.00 2,812.50
_ 7 __ Storage Unit above workstation 30.00 sft 375.00 11,250.00
_ 71,500 ]
:
pe— W Amount in words Seventy one thousand five hundred rupees only
S _ |

Note : carpenter has used old plywood, used new Decolum,Teakw

ood beading,Draw channels Locks, Hinges,Painting & Polish and bushes. |

J

el

_

|

|



£ ASUREMENT SHEET ﬂ JﬂU\u}ll e “ _
ki {BRGV/MCMET Approved S V51003 Recd) * —
e | |BRGV/MCMET s
ok Dhecerotion |Furniture work of office T _
N of the Contactar 7. Ramulu I s i
carcd By | |B Nandini —
B Deie| |02.01.2020
| ,
Project - 18RGY | A B c D E=AxBxCxD F |  G=Sumoft
’ S No. 1 tem Head _ﬂ Item Description Length | Width Height Nos. Quantity Units _ [tem Head Total
q_. | |
. \Furniture work #mﬂo_.mmmc.._.: in conference 8.00 # 2.50 1.00 1.00 20.00 sft _4
2 . |conference table 800 | 250 1.00 1.00 20.00 st__|
3 | workstation 400 | 250 1.00 9.00 | 90.00 st |
& |Office Tables-reception 5.00 2.50 1.00 100 | 12.50 st |
5 | {Partition . 4.00 400 | 1.00 2.00 32.00 ft |
5 ___ Fna_.mmm near reception 3.00 250 1.00 1.00 750 sh
7 \ ﬂmsamwn Unit above workstation 12.00 250 1.00 1.00 30.00 # sft
m | _b
! -L\L)_\\tu—. rﬂ.d
w?\.\ prod'~ .

Kig |
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bl Ragatding /3 1ate sprrerenl few mast siche roek cuftieg work

dif LS rate n_z:ccm_i.E_ﬁco_a:;r cutting work
Red L
s et platrm (mpl@modipropentisy com)
™

__,..,._,_.:.___.,_::.___._:_._,;..; com
-

. diproperties com; acv—uu«n&%_ﬁnﬂ;&?uagag: -

Monday, December 2, 2019, 05:48 PM GMT +5:30

Ll

Naﬂv@nwﬂn m.ﬂ.
We negotiated L/S rate r ock cutting for C block south easten side Estimation sheet is

enclosed i.€.. Rs.16660/- as per circular rate we

hegotiated L/S rate Rs.16000/-.Please give the approval work will start from tomormow .

Please give your advice and approval.
C Thanking You Sir,

Regards,

S.V.Subba Reddy
Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modipr

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5.4-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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CTaATE SHET vy g o ¥ 95 iy
prpeny Narme MPL Preparedby: __|sobhanbabt L — |
o0t | May Flower Platinum L
k. DRSCOHOn Rock cutting work at south easten side Retaining wal. P
yeacy Name: M Chendrakala ot
e 02.12.2019 ) o S
“SNo. woa Head Item Description Quantity Units Rate Amount Grand Total
=== |
~ 1 Rookauing[Rock cuting work at south easten sids Retaining wall. 476.00 cft 3500 | 16660.00

Total Amount 16660.00

wr.__.o..-s in words :- Sixteen Thousand six Hundred and sixty only

_ _




PEASUREMENT SHEET I
Lompary Name: MPL _
- Prepared by: |sobhanbabu
Proect | May Flower Platinum pared by
Mok Descnption Rock cutting work at south easten side Retaining wall.
tractor Name M Chendrakala
_Ws m 02 12 2019 _
A B c D E F I
S.No _ Item Head tem Description Length Width Height |Nos Quantity Units Total Head
L
K |Rock cutting Rock cutting work at south easten side Retaining wall. | _ 20.000 7.00 2.50 1 350.00 ot
_ _ 12.00 7.00 15 [ 126.00
476.00
Total Slab Area cft |  478.00
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1 1
: : E 1
I 1 I 1
1 1 1 |
1 1 3
(3 D E=AsB4C, GeSumofE |
Width | Height | Nos. Cuartity ' Units Rerm Head Total |
|
.............. |
iC-003 ""“‘}'m Door Glass Broken Replaced with New Glass - 7 x 26" 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 Nos | 100
|
C - 005, A - 403 Railing Glass Broken Replace with New Glass - 5 x 26" 1.00 1.00 100 200 200 [T 200
Clubhouse Entrance Canteen |French Door Lock 1.00 1.00 1.00 200 ]J_ 200 | Nos | 200 |
| i |
1.00 1.00 1.00 100 [ 100 | Nes 100 E|
| ] ]
1.00 1.00 100 00| 000 Ncs o080 1
| ]
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S
V—' ubba Reddy tsuhharptl:fywmml.nmp."m.r_a;"

1305 2019 12 00 pp

g :Zh:nunminmnmi.p,(.pmm com
§ - For .
"f Approval 'egarding Container shifting charges from GYRC 10 MPL - reg
oham SiF:
qed an: er Mr i
N o regular transporter Mr. Gopi (9440585880).ope body really truck rate will be more as compare

aen 10 ista i 4
< g prucks, Jn(: ::: dist ::oen::Lbe more. They said rs. 9000/-- is very reasonable .He said | am your regular
f&""‘ wiont transportation Loa:'m unt. S0 please give the approval.
“ oove [3tE S only - L0ading and unloading charges will be extra . \ .

'\:4\0“5"' }/ N‘y’
= AN
. X 0

‘. .. v=hao Mail on Android
fom Yanow =2

o May 13,2019 at 7:37, sohammodi@modiproperties.com
" -.mmodi@modiproperties.com> wrote:

iha reddy.
vaar comments?

fegards,

soham Modi
naging Director | +91 40 6633 5556 | sohammodi‘@modiproperties.com
‘tjust buy a flat / villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

‘fiurdable flats / villas in gated communities.

odi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

“+187/3 & 4,M G Road, Sec’bad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633 5551

e Rayi Kumar <ravi@modiproperties.com>
», 11052019 04:37 pm

(c;?m Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
%Kumar <ravi@modiproperties.com>

For Approval regarding Container shifting charges from GVRC to MPL - reg

ol @modipropeﬂies.com (_l’@}; U/ o
g

T e -7



3WRC container shifting work purpose from GVRC to MPL (82/1), the transporter person is asking Rs.9000/- after
negotiation due to to it will be shift through open body vehicle not for a regular vehicle.

Hence we need approval so that we can do the further process.

Regards,



find messages, documents, photos or people . | |

€ Back =
a @ » M Archive B9 Move ﬁ Nelete 0 Spam e av X
RE: -Required Security guard 82/1(Mayflower Platinum)-Reg i ;
schammeodi@meodiproperties.com =1 May4at1ii2AM 5

To: 'BnC estates’, 'Admin’
Cc: "Praveen Audit’. 'Subba Reddy'

approved

Regards,

Soham Modi

Managing Director | +91 40 6633 5556 | sohammodi@modiproperties.com
Don't just buy a flat / villa!l Buy a great lifestyle!

Affordabile flats / villas in gated communities.

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www,modiproperties.com

5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633 5551

“  Hide original message

From: BnC estates <bnc@modiproperties.com>
Sent: 03 05 2019 06:59 PM

To: Admin <admin@modiproperties.com>
Cc: Praveen Audit <praveen@modiproperti

estates <bnc@meodiproperties.com> )
Subject: Sub'-Required Securnity guard 82/1(Mayflower Platinum)-Reg

es.com>; Subba Reddy <subbareddy@modiproperties.com>; BnC

sit on 30/04/19, regarding one Security guard for day shift

asked to MD sir during his site vi
e . 9 ir was aiven narmissian so nlease do the need fill

1o monitar Main-road( sotith wast rnad) M sl
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